Revised - Dated 7/1/2019

Village of Mukwonago
REGULAR MEETING OF THE
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Notice of Meeting and Agenda
Tuesday, July 2, 2019

Time: 5:30 p.m.
Place: Mukwonago Municipal Building/Board Room, 440 River Crest Court

Any items not discussed or acted on at this meeting will be forwarded to a meeting of the Village of Mukwonago
Committee of the Whole on Wednesday, July 3, 2019, at 5:30 p.m., or a different specified date, located at the
Mukwonago Municipal Building/Committee Room, 440 River Crest Court.

The Committee of the Whole has the discretion to take up the items listed below in any order.
1. Callto Order
2. Roll Call

3. Committee of the Whole Business
Discussion and Possible Action on the Following Item

A. Approval of minutes for June 5, 2019 regular Committee of the Whole Meeting

4. Committee Reports
Discussion and Possible Action on the Following Items

A. Finance Committee

1) Vouchers payable batches
Payments batch — AP 07-2019-1 $261,384.11
Payments batch — M 06-2019 $311,484.05
Payments batch — LIBAP 6-2019 $ 24,763.94
Payments batch — US 6-2019 $ 15,249.88
Payments batch — WE 6-2019  $ 36,454.00

®QO0 T

2) Letter from Hutchinson, Schockey, Erley & Co. regarding cash flow projections for
TID#3

3) May 2019 Monthly Treasury Report, Revenue/Expenditure
Guideline
(This report is from Staff to Committee members. No item in the reports shall be discussed or acted
on by Committee members unless it is specifically noted on the agenda that discussion may occur
and/or action may be taken on that item. If the Committee wishes to discuss an item in the reports, the
Committee will direct that item to be placed on the next Committee agenda.)

B. Administrator
1) One-time bonus payment of $1,000 to Tim Rutenbeck for achieving his Commercial
Plumbing Certification
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C. Health and Recreation Committee
1) Recommend to the Village Board to approve the Special Event Permit for the St.
James Festival August 23,24 and 25, 2019

2) Discussion on charging the Mukwonago Chamber of Commerce a fee for the
Farmer’s Market

D. Judicial Committee
1) Ordinance No. 965 — To recommend to the Village Board to adopt Ordinance 965
an ordinance to create Section 34-33 of the Village of Mukwonago Municipal Code
regarding the Maintenance of Buildings and Structures

E. Public Works Committee
1) Torecommend to the Village Board to approve the final change order #3 for CTH NN
Water Main Relay-Final Payment to Genesis Excavators, Inc.

2) To recommend to the Village Board approval of a purchase order for 100,000 sq.
feet of Liquid Road to Tracy Sealcoating Services in the amount of $24,000

3) Torecommend to the Village Board approval of RM Task Order 2018-28A1
Amendment No. 1 for TID #5 Phase 2 Public Improvement additional construction
related services in the amount of $18,110

4) To recommend to the Village Board to approve and authorize the Village President
to sign the contract with Thunder Road Asphalt for the 2019 Crack Sealing Project
in the amount of $52,083.00

5) Direction to staff on renewing discussion with St. James Catholic Church about the
Village acquiring land for future public works grounds expansion

6) To recommend to the Village Board to award the REBID Pick ‘n Save Pond Retrofit
contract to Mudtech, LLC for bid amount of $269,460.00

7) Torecommend to the Village Board to approve the RM Task Order No. 2019-09 and
authorize the Village Hall Generator project

F. Village Attorney
1) Discussion and possible recommendation to the Village Board regarding the request
by Fairwinds to amend the release on restriction of sale of lots in Fairwinds
subdivision, completion of streetlights and the steps being taken to renew the LOC

2) Discussion and possible recommendation to the Village Board regarding the
approval of a settlement agreement between the Village and Bielinski Homes, Inc.

5. Adjournment

It is possible that members of, and possibly a quorum of, members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated
meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred
to above in this notice. Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of individuals with disabilities through appropriate
aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Clerk’s Office, 440 River Crest Court, (262) 363-6420, Option 4.
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MINUTES OF THE REGULAR COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING
Wednesday, June 5, 2019

Call to Order
Village President Fred Winchowky called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m. located in the Board
Room of the Mukwonago Municipal Building, 440 River Crest Ct.

Roll Call
Committee members present: Eric Brill,
Darlene Johnson
Jay Vermeulen
Fred Winchowky, Village President
Jason Wamser
Jim Decker
Roger Walsh

Also present: Ron Bittner, Public Works Director
Mark Blum, Village Attorney
Diana Doherty, Finance Director
Robert Harley, Supervisor of Inspections
Jerad Wegner, Village Engineer
Dave Brown, Utilities Director
John Weidl, Administrator
Kevin Schmidt, Police Chief
Linda Gourdoux, Deputy Clerk-Treasurer

Committee of the Whole Business
Minutes
Motion by Decker/Johnson to approve the minutes for May 1, 2019 regular meeting, carried.

Committee Reports
Finance Committee
Vouchers payable batches
a. Payments batch US Bank 2019-05 - $18,360.76
b. Payments batch AP 05-2019-3 - $61,773.71
c. Payments batch AP 05-2019-4 - $568,884.39
d. Payments batch LibAP 05-2019 - $26,600.58
e. Payments batch WE 05-2019 - $39,028.50
f. Payment batch Manuals 05-2019 - $145,905.94
Motion by Johnson/Decker to approve the Vouchers Payable Batches for $$860,553.88
carried
CDBG - Revolving Loan Fund (210)
Motion by Decker/Johnson to have Board members give ideas to Trustee Vermuelen for
using Revolving Loan Fund (210) before the next scheduled Committee of the Whole, carried
Recommend to Village Board to adopt Ordinance 962 — an ordinance to Amend
Ordinance 78-2 (c) to reflect the collection of taxes on real property and
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improvements on leased land from 3 installments under W.S.A 78.12 to 2

installments under W.S.A 11.
Motion by Decker/Wamser to adopt Ordinance 962 to Amend Ordinance 78-2 (c) to reflect
the collection of taxes on real property and improvements on leased land from 3 installments
under W.S.A 78.12 to 2 installments under W.S.A 11, carried

April 2019 Monthly Treasury Report is on file in the Clerk’s Office

(This report is from Staff to Committee members. No item in the reports shall be discussed or acted on
by Committee members unless it is specifically noted on the agenda that discussion may occur and/or
action may be taken on that item. If the Committee wishes to discuss an item in the reports, the Committee
will direct that item to be placed on the next Committee agenda.

Health and Recreation Committee
April Reszka, Executive Director of Mukwonago Chamber of Commerce, gave a
presentation of the success of the Farmers Market
Motion by Johnson/Vermeulen to have Reszka return to the August 2019 Committee of the
Whole to go over parking on the grass and other issues and turn in annual reports on
Farmers Market usage, carried

Judicial Committee
Recommend to Village Board approval of the Class A Beer License applicants - 5
Star Stations, Inc.; Genesis Gas, Inc. pending payment of any outstanding accounts
and passing all required inspections.
Motion by Decker/Johnson to approve the Class A Beer License applicants 5 Star Stations,
Inc.; Genesis Gas, Inc. pending payment of any outstanding accounts and passing all
required inspections, carried
Recommend to Village Board approval of the Class A Beer and Liquor Combo
applicants — 5 Star Stations, Inc.; Aldi Inc. (Wisconsin); Main Street Liquor LLC;
Khasria Two Inc.; Kwik Trip Inc.; Ultra Mart Foods, LLC; Wal-Mart Stores East LP;
Walgreens Co. pending payment of any outstanding accounts and passing all
required inspections.
Motion by Johnson/Decker to approve the Class A Beer and Liquor Combo applicants — 5
Star Stations, Inc.; Aldi Inc. (Wisconsin); Main Street Liquor LLC; Khasria Two Inc.; Kwik
Trip Inc.; Ultra Mart Foods, LLC; Wal-Mart Stores East LP; Walgreens Co. pending payment
of any outstanding accounts and passing all required inspections, carried.
Recommend to Village Board approval of the Class B Beer and Reserve Class B
Liquor Combo applicants — Boneyard Pub and Grille, LLC; DAA Smokehouse LLC;
El Pueblo Inc pending payment of any outstanding accounts and passing all
required inspections.
Motion by Decker/Johnson to approve the Class B Beer and Reserve Class B Liquor Combo
applicants — Boneyard Pub and Grille, LLC; DAA Smokehouse LLC; El Pueblo Inc pending
payment of any outstanding accounts and passing all required inspections, carried
Recommend to Village Board approval of the Class B Beer and Liquor Combo
applicants — Blue Bay, Inc.; Community Post No. 375 of the American Legion; FJ
Partners LLC; Jay’s Lanes, Inc.; Perseverance Corp.; Sandra M. Miller pending
payment of any outstanding accounts and passing all required inspections.
Motion by Johnson/Decker to approve the Class B Beer and Liquor Combo applicants —
Blue Bay, Inc.; Community Post No. 375 of the American Legion; FJ Partners LLC; Jay’s
Lanes, Inc.; Perseverance Corp.; Sandra M. Miller pending payment of any outstanding
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accounts and passing all required inspections, carried
Recommend to Village Board approval of the Class B Beer and Liquor Combo
applicants — Take A Big Bite pending payment of any outstanding accounts and
passing all required inspections.
Motion by Johnson/Decker to approve the Class B Beer and Liquor Combo applicants —
Take A Big Bite pending payment of any outstanding accounts and passing all required
inspections, carried — Walsh recused
Recommend to Village Board approval of the Class B Beer and Class C Wine
applicants — Gus and J’s; Mario’s Natural Roman Pizza pending payment of any
outstanding accounts and passing all required inspections.
Motion by Johnson/Decker to approve the Class B Beer and Class C Wine applicants — Gus
and J's; Mario’s Natural Roman Pizza pending payment of any outstanding accounts and
passing all required inspections, carried
Recommend to the Village Board to adopt Ordinance 961 — an ordinance to Amend
Section 82-177 of the Village of Mukwonago Municipal Code regarding snow
emergencies.
Motion by Johnson/Vermuelen to adopt Ordinance 961 — an ordinance to Amend Section
82-177 of the Village of Mukwonago Municipal Code regarding snow emergencies, carried

Downtown Development Committee
Trustee Walsh updated the Board on the status of the Committee

Public Works Committee
Recommendation to the Village Board to award the 2019 Pavement Rehabilitation
contract to Parking Lot Maintenance, Inc.
Motion by Decker/Johnson to award the 2019 Pavement Rehabilitation contract to Parking
Lot Maintenance, Inc. not to exceed $342,138, carried
Recommendation to the Village Board to approve Ruekert-Mielke, Inc. Task Order
#2018-11A1 Amendment No 1 for TID #5 Public Improvement Construction related
services in the amount of $18,650
Motion by Johnson/Walsh to approve Ruekert-Mielke, Inc. Task Order #2018-11A1
Amendment No 1 for TID #5 Public Improvement Construction related services in the
amount of $18,650, carried.
Recommend to the Village Board to approve TID #5 Phase 2 Public Improvements
Change Order #4 in the amount of $44,612.56
Motion by Decker/Johnson to approve TID #5 Phase 2 Public Improvements Change Order
#4 in the amount of $44,612.56, carried
Eric Warden from Rams Contracting, Inc. spoke on current site conditions and
timeline and to request approval for the site to be considered substantially
completed.
Motion by Decker/Johnson to postpone approval for the site to be considered substantially
completed until the June 19, Village Board meeting, carried.
Recommend to Village Board to approve purchase requisition for a Zero Turn
Commercial Mower for $10,649 from Otter Sales & Service, Inc.
Motion by Johnson/Decker to approve purchase requisition for a Zero Turn Commercial
Mower for $10,649 from Otter Sales & Service, Inc., carried
Recommend to Village Board to approve purchase requisition for a 2019 Chevrolet
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4WD, Dbl Cab Work Truck for $40,244.50 from Lynch Chevrolet
Motion by Brill/Decker to approve purchase requisition for a 2019 Chevrolet 4WD, Dbl Cab
Work Truck for $40,244.50 from Lynch Chevrolet, carried
Recommend to Village Board to approve purchase requisition for a 2019 Chevrolet
Traverse V6 FWD for $28,622.50 from Lynch Chevrolet
Motion by Brill/Decker to approve purchase requisition for a 2019 Chevrolet Traverse V6
FWD for $28,622.50 from Lynch Cheuvrolet, carried
Public Works Director Bittner gave the Board Notice of Resignation for one of his
staff.

Adjournment
Meeting adjourned at 6:42 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Linda Gourdoux
Deputy Clerk-Treasurer



Vouchers Payable Cover Sheet

Payments batch AP 07-2019-1 $261,384.11
Payments batch M 06-2019 $311,484.05
Payments batch LIBAP 6-2019 S 24,763.94
Payments batch US 6-2019 S 15,249.88
Payments batch WE 6-2019 S 36,454.00

Total for board approval: $649,335.98





















06/27/2019 10:56 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page 1/3
User: Iberndt CHECK DATE FROM 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
DB: Mukwonago
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
06/06/2019 GEN 27648 SMITH JEFFREY KOUTNIK, J CIT DD800SV905 100-0000-233000 50.00
06/11/2019 GEN 27649 GREENWALD FAMILY LTD SOUTH SIDE OF EAST WOLF RUN 200-5700-589600 162,157.09
06/12/2019 GEN 27651 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-0000-215301 1,315.71
27651 LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 150-0000-215301 101.65
27651 LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 440-0000-215301 181.52
27651 LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 500-0000-215301 0.19
27651 LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 610-0000-215301 85.40
27651 LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 620-0000-215301 59.97
1,744.44
06/14/2019 GEN 10 (E) PAYROLLDATA . COM OTHER PR 061419 100-5142-539900 132.40
10(E) PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PR 061419 150-5221-521900 132.42
10(E) OTHER PR 061419 440-5511-539900 132.42
10 (E) MISC GENERAL EXPENSES PR 061419 610-6920-693000 132.42
10 (E) MISC GENERAL EXPENSE PR 061419 620-8400-856000 132.42
662.08
06/14/2019 GEN 27650 VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS WORK ORDER #145688 100-0000-215250 2,918.57
27650 WORK ORDER #145688 150-0000-215250 3.52
27650 WORK ORDER #145688 440-0000-215250 443.14
27650 WORK ORDER #145688 500-0000-215250 1.54
27650 WORK ORDER #145688 610-0000-215250 254.70
27650 WORK ORDER #145688 620-0000-215250 217.82
3,839.29
06/14/2019 GEN  9(E) GREAT WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES DEFERRED COMP PR 061419 100-0000-215250 621.00
9(E) DEFERRED COMP PR 061419 150-0000-215250 74.00
9(E) DEFERRED COMP PR 061419 610-0000-215250 100.00
9(E) DEFERRED COMP PR 061419 620-0000-215250 100.00
895.00
06/21/2019 GEN 15 (E) EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-0000-215300 45,720.14
15 (E) HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 150-0000-215300 5,765.93
15 (E) HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 440-0000-215300 6,298.12
15 (E) HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 500-0000-215300 10.02
15 (E) HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 610-0000-215300 4,433.46
15 (E) HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 620-0000-215300 3,733.23

65,960.90
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User: lberndt CHECK DATE FROM 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
DB: Mukwonago

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
06/21/2019 GEN 27732 WAUKESHA COUNTY SHERIFF REIMBURSE WARRANTS/PARTIAL PAY 100-0000-233200 1,060.00
06/25/2019 GEN 27771 WAUKESHA COUNTY SHERIFF Z LAUE , DOB 11/28/95 CASE 19CT621 100-0000-233200 360.00
06/26/2019 GEN 13 (E) TASC TASC HRA 100-5142-539900 42.75
13 (E) TASC HRA 100-5211-539900 114.00
13 (E) TASC HRA 100-5212-539900 114.00
13 (E) TASC HRA 100-5241-539900 14.25
13 (E) TASC HRA 100-5323-531100 42.75
13 (E) TASC HRA 150-5221-539900 42.75
13 (E) TASC HRA 440-5511-539900 71.25
13(E) TASC HRA 610-6920-693000 28.50
13 (E) TASC HRA 620-8400-856000 14.25
484.50
06/26/2019 GEN 14 (E) TASC TASC FLEX 100-5142-539900 105.30
14 (E) TASC FLEX 100-5211-539900 175.50
14 (E) TASC F;EX 100-5212-539900 210.60
14 (E) TASC FLEX 100-5241-539900 35.10
14 (E) TASC FLEX 100-5323-531100 122.85
14 (E) TASC FLEX 150-5221-539900 122.85
14 (E) TASC FLEX 440-5511-539900 105.30
14 (E) TASC FLEX 610-6920-693000 52.65
14 (E) TASC FLEX 620-8400-856000 70.20
1,000.35
06/27/2019 GEN 27772 AFLAC SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-0000-215302 350.70
27772 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 150-0000-215302 253.96
27772 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 610-0000-215302 50.74
27772 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 620-0000-215302 50.76
706.16
06/27/2019 GEN 27773 VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS DEFERRED COMPENSATION 100-0000-215250 2,943.94
27773 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 150-0000-215250 1.41
27773 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 440-0000-215250 443.14
27773 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 610-0000-215250 266.92
27773 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 620-0000-215250 194.09
3,849.50
06/27/2019 GEN 27774 MUKWONAGO PROFESSIONAL POLICE  UNION DUES PAYABLE 100-0000-215500 520.00

06/27/2019 GEN 27775 MUKWONAGO PROFESSIONAL UNION DUES PAYABLE 150-0000-215500 225.00
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User: lberndt CHECK DATE FROM 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
DB: Mukwonago

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
06/27/2019 GEN 27776 VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO MRA FLEXIBLE SPENDING CONTRIBUTION 100-0000-215350 1,573.04
27776 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CONTRIBUTION 150-0000-215350 203.84
27776 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CONTRIBUTION 440-0000-215350 70.00
1,846.88
06/27/2019 GEN 27777 VILLAGE OF BUTLER PD BYNUM DEZMOND M/B 07211987 100-0000-233200 197.60
06/28/2019 GEN 16 (E) PAYROLLDATA.COM OTHER PR 06-28-19 100-5142-539900 88.45
16 (E) PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PR 06-28-19 150-5221-521900 88.46
16 (E) OTHER 06-28-19 440-5511-539900 88.46
16 (E) MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 06-28-19 610-6920-693000 88.46
16 (E) MISC GENERAL EXPENSE 06-28-19 620-8400-856000 88.46
442.29
06/28/2019 GEN 17 (E) GREAT WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES DEFERRED COMPENSATION 100-0000-215250 621.00
17 (E) DEFERRED COMPENSATION 150-0000-215250 74.00
17 (E) DEFERRED COMPENSATION 610-0000-215250 100.00
17 (E) DEFERRED COMPENSATION 620-0000-215250 100.00
895.00
06/28/2019 GEN 18 (E) WI RETIREMENT SYSTEM RETIREMENT 100-0000-215200 39,938.72
18 (E) RETIREMENT 150-0000-215200 10,305.70
18 (E) RETIREMENT 440-0000-215200 7,673.72
18 (E) RETIREMENT 610-0000-215200 3,224.24
18 (E) RETIREMENT 620-0000-215200 3,034.34
64,176.72

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 20 CHECKS 311,072.80



06/27/2019 10:57 AM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

Check Date Bank Check #

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
CHECK DATE FROM 06/24/2019 - 06/24/2019

Payee

Description

Page 1/1

GL # Amount

06/24/2019 GEN 27767

06/24/2019 GEN 27768

06/24/2019 GEN 27769

06/24/2019 GEN 27770

FISCH, KIRK & JAIME

ROBINSON, ALEXANDER

FISCH, KIRK & JAIME
ROBINSON, ALEXANDER

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

CREDIT FORWARD

CREDIT FORWARD

CREDIT FORWARD
CREDIT FORWARD

TOTAL OF 4 CHECKS (2 voided)

** VOIDED **

** VOIDED **

620-0000-142000 339.44
620-0000-142000 71.81
411.25



06/21/2019 10:40 BAM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR MUEWONAGO Page: 1/3
User: rgallo EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/21/2019

DB: Mukwonago UNJOURNALIZED
CPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amount Check
Fund 440 LIBRARY FUND
‘Dept 5511 LIBRARY SERVICES
440-5511~522000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES INTERACTIVE SCIENCES, WOWBRARY SUBSCRIPTION 2019-12178~1 06/21/19 496.82
440-5511-531000 CUTSIDE SERVICES AMERICA AQUARIA MAY TANK CLEANING 22800 06/21/19 100.00
440-5511-531000 OUTSIDE SERVICES OFFICE COPYING EQUIPM CONTRACT BILLING 5/12/19-6/11/19 AR87576 06/21/1% 603.12
440-5511-531000 CUTSIDE SERVICES OLIVER DEAN ZIMMERMAN GENERAL LANDSCAPING 1904 06/21/1% 1,398.75
440-5511-531000 CUTSIDE SERVICES THE APPPOINTED HQUSEW RESTRCOM CLEANING JUNE 06/21/19 €75.00
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES CLEBN MATS WALK OFF MATS 47693 06/21/19 51.15
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES DEMCO TAPE & BOOK COVERS 6619681 06/21/19 362.17
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES DYNAMIC AWARDS COMMUNITY ROOM SIGN 16094 06/21/18 85.00
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES DYNAMIC AWARDS STAFF NAME TAGS 16105 06/21/19 16.00
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES LAURA FRISCH SUPPLIES/ USED OWN CARD 61219 DE/21/19 41.04
440~5511-531100 SUPPLIES LIBRARY PETTY CASH MISC EXPENSES 2019 06/21/19 14.13
440~5511-531100 SUPPLIES QUILL CORPORATICN COFFEE 7646451 06/21/19 70.95
440~5511-531100 SUPPLIES QUILL CORPORATICN COFFEEMATE 7662896 06/21/19 13.00
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES QUILL CORPORATICN TRASH CAN LINERS 7902050 06/21/19 56.09
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES QUILL CORPORATICN CLEBNING SUPPLIES 7881733 06/21/19 627.04
440-5511-531100 SOUPPLIES QUILL CORPORATION COPY PAPER 7946742 06/21/19 65.98
440-5511-531100 SOPPLIES VERNON LIBRARY SUPPLI DVD CASES 00958720-IN 06/21/19 238.97
440-5511-531400 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & $ LIBRARY PETTY CASH MISC EXPENSES 2019 06/21/19 27.54
440-5511-531500 POSTAGE LIBRARY PETTY CASH MISC EXPENSES 2019 06/21/19 17.00
440~5511~533100 PROGRAMMING ANIMAL HOUSE LIVE LITTLE CREATURES 72219 06/21/1% 175.00
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING BNTHONY PIPARO FREEDOM FROM DEPRESSION 81919 06/21/19 300.00
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING GODDARD LESLIE AMELIA EARHART PROGREM 70219 06/21/19 461.00
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING LAURAR FRISCH PROGRAM SUPPLIES/ USED OWN CARD 4058 06/21/19 59.76
440-5511-533100 FROGRAMMING LIBRARY PETTY CASH MISC EXPENSES 2019 06/21/19 37.%0
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING LYNETTE BROWH ZUMBA CLASS JUNE 17-JULY 15 6719 06/21/19 125.00
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING MUELLER AMY JUNE PROGRAMS 62019 06/21/1% 165.00
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING MUREN SHAWNA CHAIR YOGA JUL & AUG 20198 06/21/19 200.00
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING PONASIE JEFF TAI CHI JULY & AUGUST 782019 06/21/19 120.00
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING ROBIN'S DOG STARS DOG TRICE SHOW 732019 06/21/19 425,00
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING WEHR NATURE CENTER SKY STORIES COR0O381 D6/21/19 121.00
440-5511-533200 MILEAGE LAURA FRISCH MISC ERRANDS 52019 06/21/19 15.20
440-5511-533200 MILEAGE TERRY BUCHMANN MILEAGE- SEED LIBRARY MAY 06/21/19 20.88
440-5511-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GRUNAU COMPANY, INC MATNTENANCE INSPECTION 423747 06/21/19 2,540.00
440=-5511~538500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GRUNAU COMPANY, INC BOILER ALARM 423745 06/21/19 1,276.13
440-5511-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE MARTENS PLBG & HTG IN REPLACE SUMP PUMP 50309 06/21/19 788.00

Total For Dept 5511 LIBRARY SERVICES 11,769.62
Dept 5700 CRPITAL QUTLAY EXPENDITURES
440-5700-532800 BOOKS$ BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034539622 06/21/19 24.62
440-5700-532800 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034539623 06/21/15 1,031.7¢
440-5700-532800 BOCKS BAEER & TAYLOR INC. BOCES 2034553156 06/21/15 10.07
440~5700~532800 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034553157 06/21/1% 178.03
440-5700-532800 BOCKS BAEER & TAYLOR INC. BOCKS 2034553158 06/21/19 10.07
440-5700-532800 BOCKS BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034553159 06/21/1¢% 57.86
440-5700-532800 BOOKS BAEER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034553160 06/21/1% 246.17
440~5700-~532800 BOCES BAEKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034568738 0e/21/18 15.11
440-5700~532800 BOCKS BARER & TAYLOR INC. BOOK 2034568739 oe/s21/19 10.81
440-5700-532800 BQOKS BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOES 2034568740 06/21/19 43.80
440~5700~532800 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOES 2034588741 06/21/19 41.30
440-5700~-532800 BOCES BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOES 2034568742 06/21/19 14.00
440-5700-532800 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034568743 06/21/19 158.72
440-5700-5332800 BOOKS . BAEER & TAYLCR INC. BOOES 2034589937 06/21/19 8.37
440-5700-532800 BOCES BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034585998 06/21/19 20.70
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EXP CEECK RUN DATES 06/01/2018 - 06/21/20189

06/21/2019 10:40 AM
User: zrgalloc

DB: Mukwonago UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invcice Due Date 2mount Check
Fund 440 LIBRARY FUND
Dept 5700 CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES
440-5700-532800 BOCKS BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034589299 06/21/18 60.43
440-5700-532800 BOOCKS BAKER & TAYLOR INC. BOOKS 2034550000 06/21/18 8.16
440-5700~532800 BOQKS BRODART BOOKS B5645534 06/21/18 134.08
440~-5700~532800 BOOKS BRODART BOOKS B5642930 06/21/19 34.19%
440-5700-532800 BOOKS BRODART BOOKS B5627040 Ce/21/19 287.20
440-5700-532800 BOOKS BRODART BOOKS B5632553 06/21/19 133.00
440-5700-532800 BOCKS CENTER POINT LARGE PR BOOKS 1692201 06/21/19 27.71
440-5700-532900 AV MRTERIAL MIDWEST TAPE CD BOOES 97477412 06/21/19 79.97
440~5700-532900 AV MRTERIAL MIDWEST TAPE CD BOOKS 97420733 06/21/19 333.91
440-5700~532300 AV MATERIAL MIDWEST TAPE CD BOOKS 97391129 06/21/19 14.99
440-5700~5329200 AV MATERIAL MIDWEST TAPE CD BOOKS 97452363 06/21/19 260.54
Total For Dept 5700 CAPITAL CUTLAY EXPENDITURES 3,275.77
Dept 5890 USE OF DESIGNATED FUNDS
440~5890~580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURE ENGBERG ANDERSON SPACE STUDY PD BY WCCF 19300800~01 06/21/19 8,460.00
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURE LIBRARY PETTY CASH MISC EXPENSES 2019 06/21/19 77.17
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURE MARK NICHOLS PETER RABBIT PUPPET SHOW 71020189 06/21/19 400.00
440~5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURE SMARTY PANTS WORLD LL BALLOON SPACE ODYSSEY SHOW 7242019 06/21/19 499.00
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURE SNAKE DISCOVERY LLC SNARKE, RATTLE & ROLL PROGRAM 5013 06/21/19 160.00
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURE TERRY BUCHMANN SEED CABINET PAINTING SUPPLIES 52019 06/21/19 72.24
440-~5890~580800 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURE ULINE BAGS FOR SEEDS 108798997 06/21/19 50.14
Total For Dept 5890 USE OF DESIGNATED FUNDS 9,718.55
Total For Fund 440 LIBRARY FUND 24,763.94



D6/21/2019 10:40 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 3/3
User: rgallo EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/21/201%
DB: Mukwonago UNJCURNALIZED
CPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amount Check
Fund Totals:
Fund 440 LIERARY FUND 24,763.94
24,763.94

Total For All Funds:



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 1/31

User: rgalls POST DATES 06/01/201% - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC — CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US8 BANK - Acct: 0960

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35020 BMAZON., COM*MN4752180 AMZN 05/16/2019 06/26/2019 21.59 0.00 Paid Y
VR KIT rgallo 0De/1lB/201%
440-~5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 21.5%9

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35021 PICK N SAVE #384 05/17/2019 06/26/2019 12.27 0.00 Paid Y
CCFFEE WITH A COP rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890~5806C0 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 12.27

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35022 CANVA PRC MONTHLY 05/20/2019 06/26/2019 12.95 0.00 Paid Y
MONTHLY CHARGE rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5511-534000 DIGITAT, MATERIALS 12.95

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35023 123RF.COM 05/22/201% 06/26/2019 82.00 0.00 Paid Y
STQCK PHOTO rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5511-534000 DIGITAL MATERIALS 82.00

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35024 PICK N SAVE #384 05/23/2019 06/26/2019 37.77 0.00 Paid Y
MEMORY CAFE rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING 37.77

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35025 AMZN MKTP US*MNOZAG67V1 05/24/2019 06/26/2019 9.99 0.00 Paid Y
NASA HAT SRP rgallo 0e/18/201%
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 9.99

ZIMMERMAENN ANGE

35026 AMZN MKTP US*MN3R7(0WR1 05/28/2019 06/26/2019 19.94 0.00 Paid Y
SCOLAR SYSTEM rgallo 06/1B/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 19.94

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35027 AMZN MKTP US*MNIX76UEZ2 AM 05/29/2019 06/26/2019 63.89 0.00 Paid Y
SRP SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890~580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 63.89

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35028 AMZN MKTP US*MNAWI6IQZ AM 05/29/2019 06/26/2019 13.95 0.00 Paid Y
SRP SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019

440-5890-580600

DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES

13.95



06/26/2019 10:33 BM INVQICE REGISTER REPORT FCR MUKWONAGO Page: Z2/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOBRD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002U3 BANEK ~ Acct: 0960

2IMMERMANN ANGE

35029 AMZN MEKTP US*MN40UE7AQ 05/29/2019% 06/26/2019 161.70 0.00 Paid Y
SRP SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 161.70

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35030 AMZN MKTP US*MN3017WAQ 06/03/2019 06/26/2019 36.52 0.00 Paid Y
SRP PRIZE rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5890~580600 DCNATED FUND EXPENDITURES 36.52

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35031 EDU QUTREACH PARTNERSHIPS 06/03/2019 06/26/2019 175.00 0.00 Paid Y
CLASS/ CRAIG GRISHAM rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5511~533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 175.00

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35032 MARRIOTT METRO CENTER 06/04/2019 06/26/2019 274.73 0.00 Paid Y
BALA CONF. HOTEL rgalloc 06/18/2019
440-5511-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 274.73

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35033 AMAZON.COM*ME86AS3RE AMEN 06/06/2019 06/26/2019 14.96 0.00 Paid Y
BOOK rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532800 BOOKS 14.96

2 IMMERMANN ANGE

35034 AMZN MEKTP US*M63CLSPQL 06/07/2019 06/26/2019 67.50 0.00 Paid Y
SRP SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/201%
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 67.50

Z IMMERMANN ANGE

35035 AMZN MKTP US*M632ROJK2 06/07/2019 06/26/201¢ 869,97 0.00 Paid Y
APPLE IPAD rgallo 06/18/201%
440-5700-581100 EQUIPMENT (NCN-CAPITALIZED) 869,97

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35036 ADOBE *IL CREATIVE CLD 06/09/2012 0e/26/201% 22.06 0.00 Paid Y
ILLUSTRATOR rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511~534000 DIGITAL MATERIALS 22.06

2IMMERMANN BNGE

35037 WISCONSIN LIERARY ASSOCIE 06/11/2019 06/26/201%9 210.00 0.00 Paid Y
MEMBERSHTIP rgallo 06/18/2019

440-5511-533500

TRAINING & TRAVEL

210.

00



06/26/2019 10:33 AaM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/3C/2019

User: rgallo

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EET
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FCR BCARD

SORTED BY CARDHCLDER

Page: 3/31

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANKE - Acct: 0960

ZTMMERMENN ANGE

35038 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSCCIA 06/11/2019 06/26/2019 50.00 0.00 Paid Y
MEMBERSHIP/ WHALEN PD BY BRIDGES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5880-580600 DCNATED FUND EXPENDITURES 50.00

ZIMMERMANN ANGE

35039 AMZN MKTP US*M&4GAOVH2 06/12/2019 06/26/2019 23.27 0.00 pPaid Y
PROTECTION PLAN rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 23.27

Total PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 0860 2,180.06 0.00



06/26/2019 10:332 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FCOR MUKWONAGO Page: 4/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019 -~ 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECKE TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FCR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHCLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0Q002US BANK - Acct: 1051

KINDER MATTHEW

34965 THE HOME DEPCT #4921 05/16/2019 06/26/2019 127.80 0.00 Paid Y
WWTF MISC PROJECTS, CLZ TANK WALL, rgallo 06/18/201%
620-8010-827000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 127.80

KINDER MATTHEW

34966 THE HOME DEPOT #4821 05/29/2015 06/26/2019 150.00 0.00 Paid Y
WATER SERVICE REPAIR rgallo 06/18/2019
610-6452-665200 MAINTENANCE-SERVICES 150.00

KINDER MATTHEW

34967 THE HOME DEPOT #4521 05/30/2019 06/26/2019 (64.19) 0.00 Paid Y
WATER SERVICE REPAIR rgallo 06/18/2019
610-6452-665200 MATINTENANCE-SERVICES (64.19}

KINDER MATTHEW

34968 USPS PO 5657100149 06/06/2019 06/26/2019 3.66 0.00 Paid Y
POSTAGE FOR WATER SAMPLES rgallo 06/18/2019
610~6920-693000 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 3.66

KINDER MATTHEW

348968 WM SUPERCENTER #1571 06/07/2019 06/26/2019 132.32 0.00 Paid Y
COQLER, OFFICE SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2018
620-8010-827000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 132.32

KINDER MATTHEW

34970 RIVER S EDGE WASH & LUBE 06/13/2019 06/26/2019 79.74 0.00 Paid Y
SERVICE TRUCK OIL CHANGE rgallo 06/18/2019
620-8030-828000 TRANSPCRTATICN EXPENSE 75.74

Total PCard: 0002US BANK -~ Acct: 1051 429.43 0.00



06/26/2018 10:33 AM
rgallo

User:

DB: Mukwonago

JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOCARD

SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/201% - 06/30/2019

Page: 5/31

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
: GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK =~ Acct: 1275

BROWN DAVID

34880 THE HOME DEPOT #4921 05/17/2019 06/26/2019 110.31 0.00 Paid Y
TOOLS AND LAWN CARE TRIMMER PARTS rgallo 0e/18/201%
620-~-8010-827000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 110.31

BROWN DAVID

34881 PIZZA HUT 035644 05/18/2019 06/26/2019 87.28 0.00 Paid Y
LUNCH FOR SATURDAY WASTEWATER SLUD rgallo 06/18/2018%
620-8010-827000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 87.28

BROWN DAVID

34882 CSWEA 05/31/2018% 06/26/2018 40.00 0.00 Paid Y
WASTEWATER CONFERENCE WATERTOWN DA rgallo 06/18/2019
6208400854100 EDUCATIONAL/TREINING EXPENSES 40.00

Total PCard: 0002US BANK -~ Acct: 1275 237.59 0.00



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPCRT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 6/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/20139 - 06/30/201%

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALTZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTICNS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANEK - Rcct: 2365

ISELY MARY JO

34928 BBEBOCKS.CO FVDZ32 05/15/2019 06/26/2018 {9.40} 0.00 Paid Y
BOOK CREDIT rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532800 BOOKS {9.40)

ISELY MARY JO

34529 AMAZON . COM*MNZHC4VL]1 AMZN 05/15/2019 06/26/2019 17.97 0.00 Paid Y
DVD rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532500 AV MATERIAL 17.97

ISELY MARY JC

34930 AMAZON . COM*MNOVFSEKD 05/15/201¢9 06/26/2019 158.84 0.00 Paid Y
DVDS rgallo 06/18/2019%
440-5700-532900 AV MATERIEL 158.84

ISELY MARY JC

34931 AMAZON.COM*MN79J75W0 BAMZIN 05/20/201% 06/26/2019% 98.48 0.00 Paid b4
BCOKS rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532800 BOOKS 98.48

ISELY MARY JO

34932 AMAZON. COM*MNEDZ0MQ2 AMZN 05/20/2019 06/26/2019 12.75 0.00 Paid Y
BOOK rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532800 BOOKS 12.75

ISELY MARY JO

34933 AMAZON.COM*MN0683621 05/20/2019 06/26/2019 175.77 0.00 Paid Y
DVDS rgalloc 06/18/2019
440-5700-532500 AV MATERIAL 175.77

ISELY MARY JOC

34934 AMZN MEKTP US*MNOVH87G0 AM 05/2%/2019 06/26/2019 114.88 0.00 Paid Y
THINGERY SUPPLIES rgalloc 06/18/201%
440-5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 114.88

ISELY MARY JO

34935 AMZN MKTP US*MN43U3UX2 AM 05/29/201% 06/26/2019 7.15 0.00 Paid Y
DVD rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532900 AV MATERIAL 7.15

ISELY MARY JO

34936 AMZN MKTP US*MN20E37F0 AM 05/29/2019 06/26/2019 320.22 0.00 Paid Y
DVDS rgallo 06/18/2019

440-5700-532900

AV MATERIAL

320.22



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVCICE REGISTER REPCRT FOR MUKWCONAGC rage: 7/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/201% - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukweonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD
SCRTED BY CARDHCLLCER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date TInv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: (0002U8 BANK -~ Acct: 2365

ISELY MARY JO

34637 AMAZON.COM*ME2WP34I1 AMZN 05/30/2018 06/26/2019 23.26 0.00 Paid Y
DVDS§ rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532%00 AV MATERIAL 23.26

ISELY MARY JO

34938 NETFLIX.COM 06/01/2018 06/26/2018 15.89¢ 0.00 Paid Y
MONTHLY CHARGE rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-534000 DIGITAL MATERIALS 15.99

ISELY MARY JO

3493¢ AMZN DIGITAL*MNSDP7RH(O 388 06/02/2018 06/26/2018 59.9¢ 0.00 Paid Y
MARIO CART NINTENDC SWITCH rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 59.99

TSELY MARY JO

34940 BMZN DIGITAL*M623XINP1 06/02/2019 06/26/2019 19.39 0.00 Paid Y
CELESTE NINTENDC rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 19.9¢

ISELY MARY JO

34941 AMZN DIGITAL*ME5DS0361 06/02/2019 06/26/2019 19.24 0.00 Paid Y
ROCKET NINTENDO rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 19.24

ISELY MARY JO

34942 AMZN DIGITAL*M63ENGCOWZ 06/02/2019 06/26/2019 59.99 0.00 Paid Y
POKEMON NINTENDC rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-5332000 THINGERY PURCHASES 5%.99

ISELY MARY JO

34943 AMZN DIGITAL*ME2VZONDL 06/02/2019 06/26/2019%9 5%.88 0.00 Paid Y
SUPER SMASH NINTENDC rgallo 06/18/201%
440-5511-5332000 THINGERY PURCHASES 58.88

ISELY MAERY JO

34944 AMZN DIGITAL*MAONDLOQTZ 06/02/2019 06/26/2019 14.99 0.00 Paid Y
HOLLOW KNIGHT NINTENLO rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 14.99

ISELY MARY JO

34945 AMZN DIGITAL*M&7ND7CAZ 06/02/2019% 06/26/2019 59.99 0.00 Paid Y
HYRULE NINTENDO rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511~533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 59.92



06/26/2019 10:33 AM
User: rgallo
DB: Mukwonago

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
PCST DATES 06/01/201% - 06/30/2019
JOURNALIZELD PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC — CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

SCORTED BY CARDHCLDER

Page: 8/31

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK -~ Rcct: 2365

ISELY MARY JO

34946 BAMZN DIGITAL*M68NMBONZ 06/02/2019 06/26/2019 19.24 0.00 Paid Y
SONIC MANIA NINTENDO rgalloe 06/18/2019
440-5511-533000 THINGERY FURCHASES 19.24

ISELY MARY JO

34947 AMZN DIGITAL*M644480K2 06/02/2019 06/26/2019 59.92 0.00C Paid Y
YOSHIS NINTENDO rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 59.99

TSELY MARY JO

34548 AMZN MXTP US*MN6HS59R00 AM 06/03/2019 06/26/2019 24,98 0.00 Paid Y
SANDISK CARD rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-533000 THINGERY FURCHASES 24.98

ISELY MARY JO

34548 AMZN METP US*MN3PX4YPO AM 06/03/2013 06/26/2019 100.00 0.00 Paid ¥
DVDS rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532300 AV MATERIAL 100.00

ISELY MARY JO

34850 AMAZON.COM*ME6PT4FM2 AMZN 06/04/2018 06/26/2019 47.91 0.00 Paid Y
DVDS rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532%00 AV MATERIAL 47.91

ISELY MARY JC

34951 AMZN MKTP US*M6GZCSTNL 06/04/2019 06/26/20182 13.99 0.00 Paid Y
DVD rgallo 0e/18/201%
440-5700-532900 AV MATERTIAL 13.89

ISELY MARY JO

34952 BMZN MKTP US*M68LMTLQO2 AM 06/04/2018 06/26/2018 13.89 0.00 Paid Y
DVD rgallo 06/18/201%
440-5700-532300 AV MATERIAL 13.83

ISELY MARY JC

34953 AMAZON.COM*M644R41Y1 AMZN 06/06/2018 06/26/2019 12.%4 0.00 Paid Y
DVD rgallo 06/18/201%
440-5700-532900 AV MATERIAL 12.94

ISELY MARY JO

34954 AMARZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL 06/08/201% 06/26/2019 {(1.086) 0.00° Paid Y
DVD REFUND rgallo 06/18/2019

440-5700-532300

AV MATERIAL

(1.08)



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 9/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2012 -~ 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC -~ CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD
SCRTED BY CARDHCLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 2365

ISELY MARY JO

34955 ACORN TV MCNTHLY 06/08/2012 06/26/2012 5.89 0.00 Paid Y
MCNTHLY CHARGE rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-534000 DIGITAL MATERIALS 5.99

ISELY MARY JO

34956 AMZN MKTP US*M67K35NK0O BM 06/09/2019 06/26/2019 104.29 0.00 Paid Y
MOVIE SCREEN rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 104.29

ISELY MARY JOC

34957 AMZN MKTP US*M61SU%360 AM 06/098/2019 06/26/2019 293.88 0.00 Paid Y
PROJECTOR rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5511-533000 THINGERY PURCHASES 293.88

ISELY MARY JOC

34958 BAMAZON.COM*M61E49VG1l AMZN 06/10/2019 06/26/2019 4.99 0.00 Paid T
DVD rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700~532900 AV MATERIAL 4.99

ISELY MARY JOC

34959 BMARZON.COM*M649Y0JAD AMZN 06/10/2019 06/2e/2019 197.80 0.00 Paid Y
DVDS rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5700-532900 AV MATERIAL 197.80

ISELY MARY JO

34960 AMAZON.COM*MA9CLITS50 AMZN 06/10/2019 06/26/2019 114.69 0.00 Paid Y
DVD rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-532900 AV MATERIAL 114.69

ISELY MARY JO

34961 AMBZON . COM*MEB8L4A2PI2 AMZN 06/10/2019 06/26/2019 9.99 0.00 Paid Y
DVD rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5700-~532900 AV MATERIAL 9.99

ISELY MARY JOC

34962 BMRZON.COM*M6EPJO100 AMZN 06/13/2018 06/26/2018 23.98 0.00 Paid Y
DVDS rgallo 06/18/2019
440~5700-5329Q00 AV MATERIAL 23.98

ISELY MARY JO

34963 BAMZN MKTP US*M61TZZ21P(0 AM 06/13/2019 06/26/2019 51.93 0.00 Paid Y
BATTERIES rgalloe 06/18/2019

440-5511-531100

SUPPLIES

51.93



06/26/2019 10:33 &AM
User: rgalle

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO

Page: 10/31
POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC -~ CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTICNS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
PCard: 0002US BANK - ARcct: 2365
ISELY MARY JO
34964 AMAZON.COM*M&09B7PBO AMZN 06/13/201% 06/26/2015%9 11.99 0.00 Paid Y
DVD rgallo 06/18/201%
440-5700-532900 AV MATERIAL 11.%9
Total PCard: (002US BANK - Acct: 2365 2,341.49



06/26/2019 10:33 AM

User:

rgallo
DB: Mukwcnago

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/201% - 06/30/2019
JCOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTICNS FCR BCARD

SCRTEDL BY CARDHOLDER

Page: 11/31

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: (002US8 BANK - Acct:

WEIDL JCHN S

35011 CROSSROADS PIZZA AND 05/15/2019 06/26/2019 164.20 0.00 Paid Y
PIZZA FCOR VH STAFY - BS&A TEAM rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5141-5395%00 OTHER 164.20

WEIDL JOHN S

35012 STARBUCKS STCRE 51820 05/16/2019 06/26/2019 4.57 0.00 Paid Y
BREAKFAST MEETING - WEBSITE/VIDEQCS rgallo 06/18/2018
100-5141-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 4.57

WEIDL JOHN S

35013 FRANKS PIGGLY WIGGL 05/17/201¢% 06/26/2019 13.77 0.00 Paid Y
MEETING MUFEINS rgallo 0e/18/2012
100-5141-532900 OTHER 13.77

WEIDL JOHN S

35014 AMZEN METP US*MNSZS556E1 AM 05/20/201¢% 06/26/201% 45,99 0.00 Paid Y
PHONE BLUETQCTH EARBUD rgallo 06/18/201%
100-5141-531100 SUPPLIES 49.99

WEIDL JOHN S

35015 FCRK IN THE RCAD 05/20/201¢% 06/26/2018 53.01 0.00 Paid Y
ED SUMMIT LUNCH rgallo 06/18/201%
100-5670-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 53.01

WEIDL JOHN S

35016 IEDC ONLINE 05/24/2019 06/26/2019 435.00 0.00 Paid Y
TEDC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5670~532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 435.00

WEIDL JOHN S

35017 AMZN MKTP US*M66G78051 AM 05/30/2019 06/26/2019 21.99 0.00 Paid Y
PHCNE CASE rgalle 06/18/2018%
100-5141-531100 SUPPLIES 21.9¢%

WEIDL JOHN S

35018 WM SUPERCENTER #1571 06/10/2019 06/26/20189 G94.22 0.00 Paid Y
VH MEETING/STAFF SNACK BAR rgallec 06/18/2019
100-5141-539500 OTHER 94.22

WEIDL JCHN S

35018 QDOBA 1857 06/14/2018 06/26/2019 413.00 0.00 Paid Y
ALL STAFF/ELECTED OFFICIAL TRANING rgallo 06/18/2018
100-5141~533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 413.00

Total PCard: Q0002US BANK - Acct: 1,24%.75 0.00



06/26/2019 10:33 AM

User:

DB: Mukwonago

rgallc

INVOICE REGISTER REPCRT FOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Page: 12/31

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK -~ Acct: 3861

TAUBERT JUDITH

35010 AMZN MKTP US*MN2GMO581 AM 05/16/2019 06/26/2019 56.66 0.00 Paid Y
REPCRT COVERS rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5142-531100 SUPPLIES 56.66

Total PCard: 0002US8 BANK -~ Acct: 3861 56.66 0.0C



06/26/2019 10:33 AM
User: rgallo
DB: Mukwonago

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES (06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC ~ CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOERD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor

Page: 13/31

Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 4366

DELTKAT CODY

34886 THE HOME DEPOT #4321 06/11/2019 06/26/2018 199.00 0.00 Paid Y
WELL 3 MAINTENANCE AIR COMPRESSOR rgallec 06/18/2019
610-6210-662500 MAINTENANCE-PUMPING 189.00

Total PCard: 0002US BANK ~ Accht: 4366 189.00 0.00



06/26/2019 10:33 BM
User: rgallo
DB: Mukwonago

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Page: 14/31

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distributiocn

EPCard: 0002U8 BANK -~ Acct: 4746

SURA MATTHEW J

35006 WAL-MART #1571 06/04/2018% 06/26/201% 11.80 0.00 Paid Y
EMS SUPPLIES rgallo : 0o/18/201%
150-5231-531100 SUPPLIES 11.80

SURA MATTHEW J

35007 AMZN MKTP US*MGEENE2NG62 AM 06/05/2019 06/26/2019 31.46 0.00 Paid Y
COMPUTER SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
150~-5700~572100 FIRE ADMINISTRATION 31.46

SURA MATTHEW J

35008 AMZN MKTP US*M64TCINHZ 06/05/2019 06/26/2019 85.90 0.00 Paid ¥
COMPUTER SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
150-5700-572100 FIRE ADMINISTRATION 85.90

SURA MATTHEW J

35008 AMZN MKTP US*M6&68CI7QS1 06/13/2019 06/26/2019 16.28 0.00 Paid Y
CAMERA CABLES rgallo 06/18/2019
150-5221-531100 SUPPLIES 16.28

Total PCard: (0002US BANK - Acct: 4746 145.45 0.00




06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGQO Page: 15/31

User: rgalle POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/201%

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC — CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Zmt amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Descripticn Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 5538

STREIT DANIEL

349298 AMZN MKTP US*MNZLN1X00 05/19/2019 06/26/2019 14,99 0.00 Paid Y
TOGGLE SWITCH FOR THE LIVESCAN COM rgallo 06/18/201%
100-5213-531100 SUPPLIES 14.59

STREIT DANIEL

34999 AMZN MEKTP US*MNSRT1Q32 AM 05/24/2018% 06/26/201% 26.80 0.00 Paid Y
BACKDROP FOR DEPARTMENT PHOTOGRAPH rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5213-531100 SUPPLIES 26.80

STREIT DANIEL

35000 AMZN MKTP US*MNB87J6KLZ2 AM 05/27/2019 06/26/2019 3€6.25 0.00 Paid Y
REPLACE STRECHED TELEPHONE CORDS I rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5211-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 36.25

STREIT DANIEL

35001 AMAZON.COM*MNTOB2KJ2 BAMZN 05/27/2019 06/26/2019 58.49 0.00 Paid Y
REPLACE BROKEN WIRELESS KEYBOARD rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5211~539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 58.49

STREIT DANIEL

35002 RADIOPARTS.COM 05/30/2019 06/26/2019 (217.01) 0.00 Paid Y
CREDIT FOR RETURN OF ORDER #100047 rgalle 06/18/2019
100-5211~539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE {(217.01)}

STREIT DANIEL

35003 WM SUPERCENTER #1571 05/31/201% 06/26/2019 48.44 0.00 Paid Y
CASES & CHARGERS FOR NEW DEPARTMEN rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5212-531100 SUPPLIES 48.44

STREIT DANTIEL

35004 AMAZON.COM*ME6DG7CV2 AMZN 06/01/2019 06/26/2019 36.99 0.00 Paid Y
CANON BLACK INK T&NK FOR CLERICAL rgallo s 06/18/2019
100-5211-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 36.99

STREIT DANIEL

35005 AMZN MEKTP US*M64EG33J0 AM 06/10/2019 06/26/2018 95.76 0.00 Paid Y
GLOW NECKLACES AND BOUNCY BALLS FC rgallo 06/18/2019
340-5890-580602 POLICE DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 95.76

Total PCard: 000208 BANK - Acct: 5538 100.71 0.00



06/26/201% 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FCR MUKWOMAGO Page: 16/31
User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/201%
DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER
Inv Num Vendexr Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jdrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 6347
GOURDOUX LINDA
346826 CITY OF MADISON PARKING 05/15/2019 06/2€6/2019 11.25 0.00 Paid Y
PARKING FOR RECORDS MANAGEMENT TRG rgallo 06/18/2019%
100-5142-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 11.25
GOURDOUX LINDA
34927 CERTIF A GIFT 05/17/20198 06/26/201% 4158.44 0.00 Paid Y
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION CATARLOG SELEC rgallo 0e/18/2018
100-5141-533800 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION 458.44
Total PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 6347 469.69 0.00



06/26/2019 10:33 AM

User:

rgallo

DB: Mukwonago

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUERKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/201% - 06/30/2019

JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FCR BOARD

SCRTED BY CARDHOLDER

Page: 17/31

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Descripticn Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 6370

STIEN JEFFREY R

34891 AMZN MKTP US*MN3SM4ELO 05/15/2019 06/26/2019 127.00 0.00 Paid Y
DEFIB BATTERY rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES 127.00

STIEN JEFFREY R

34992 CHENS KITCHEN 0D5/15/2019 0e6/26/2019 17.23 0.00 Paid Y
EMPLOYEE APPRECIATICN STAFF MISSED rgallo 06/18/20182
150~5232-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 17.23

STIEN JEFFREY R

34983 AMZN MKTP US*MNIUD47AQ 05/28/2019 06/26/20182 155.00 0.00 Paid Y
EMS BAGS rgallo 0e/18/201¢%
150-5231-531100 SUPPLIES 155.00

STIEN JEFFREY R

34984 WM SUPERCENTER #1571 05/30/201% 06/26/201% 1.16 0.00 Paid Y
STAFF PICTURES rgallo 06/18/201%
150-5222-531100 SUPPLIES 1.16

STIEN JEFFREY R

34995 NFPA NATL FIRE PROTECT 06/03/2019 06/26/2019 612.98 0.00 Paid Y
FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
150-5221-531300 FIRE PREVENTICN MATERIALS 612.98

STIEN JEFFREY R

349856 WAL~MART #1571 06/10/2019 06/26/2019 0.29 0.00 Paid Y
STAFF PICTURES rgallo 06/18/2019
150-5222-531100 SUPPLIES 0.28

STIEN JEFFREY R

34997 BAMAZON.COM*M640016Q1 AMZN 06/14/20189 06/26/2019 73.98 0.00 Paid Y
COMPUTER MEMORY rgallo 06/18/2019
150-5231-531100 SUPPLIES 73.98

Total PCard: 0002U3 BANK - Acct: 6370 987.64 0.00



06/26/201% 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REFORT FOR MUEWONAGO Page: 18/31
User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/201% ~ 06/30/2019
DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC — CHECK TYPE: EFT

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

SORTED BY CARDHCLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002038 BANK - Acct: 6¢39

CASTLE WAYNE A

34883 THE HOME DEPOT 4921 05/28/2019 06/26/201% 726.20 0.00 Paid Y
CONCRETE TOOLS FOR SERVICE REFAIRS rgallo 06/18/201¢9
610-6452-665200 MAINTENANCE-SERVICES 726.20

CASTLE WAYNE A

34884 M AND M CONTROL SERVICE 06/07/2018 06/26/201% 47%.25 0.00 Paid Y
PRESSURE GAUGES FOR WELL 5 rgallo 06/18/2019
610-6210-662500 MATINTENANCE-PUMPING 478.25

CASTLE WAYNE A

34885 WISCONSIN AWWA 06/11/2019 06/26/2018% 230.00 0.00 Paid Y
UTILITY MANAGEMENT CLASSES FOR DAV rgallo 06/18/201¢
610-6920-692300 CUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED 230.00

Total PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 6639 1,435.45 0.00



06/26/2019 10:33 BM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGQO Page: 19/31

User: rgallc POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED BAID

VENDOR CCDE: MISCCC -~ CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTICNS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 7403

SMITH JAMES A

34982 WM SUPERCENTER #1571 05/15/2019%9 06/26/2019 49.39 0.00 Paid Y
ANCHOR FOR CANQE RIVER SAMPLING rgallo 06/18/2019
620~-8010-826000 OTHER CHEMICALS 49.39

SMITH JAMES A

34983 THE HOME DEPOT #4921 05/20/2019 06/26/2019 31.47 0.00 Paid b4
DIGESTCR PIPE CLEANING GADGET rgalle 06/18/2019
£20-8010-827000C QPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 31.47

SMITH JAMES A

34984 CSWEL 05/22/2019 06/26/2019 80.00 0.00 Paid Y
WATERTOWN WWTE CONFERENCE JIM, TRA rgallo 06/18/2019
£20-8400-854100 EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING EXPENSES 80.00

SMITH JAMES A

34985 WAL-MART #1571 05/24/2019 06/26/2019 12.85 0.00 Paid Y
LAB SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
620-8010-826000 OTHER CHEMICALS 12.85

SMITH JAMES A

3468¢ THE HOME DEPOT 4921 06/03/2019 0e/26/2019 215.36 0.00 Paid Y
DRYING BED MARKERS rgallo 06/18/2019
620-8010~827000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 21%.36

SMITH JAMES A

34987 THE HOME DEPOT #4921 06/04/2019 06/26/201% 15.98 0.00 Paid Y
DRYING BED MARKERS rgallo 06/18/2019
620-8010-827000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 19.98

SMITH JAMES A

34988 THE HOME DEPOT #4921 06/05/2019 06/28/2019 22.40 0.00 Paid Y
DRYING BED MARKERS rgallo 06/18/2019
620~8010-827000 OPERATICON SUPPLY/EXPENSE 22.40

SMITH JAMES A

34989 KWIK TRIP 28200002824 06/10/2019 06/26/2019 3.98 0.00 Paid Y
ICE FCR SAMPLES rgallo 06/18/2019
£20-8010-826000 OTHER CHEMICALS 3.98

SMITH JAMES A

34690 KWIK TRIP 28200002824 06/14/2019 06/26/2019 1.99 0.00 Paid Y
ICE FOR LAB SAMPLES rgalio 06/18/2019
620-8010-826000 CTHER CHEMICALS 1.%9

Total PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 7403 441.42 0.00



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FCR MUKWONAGO Page: 20/31

User: rgalle PCST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC -~ CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 7940

FRISCH LAZURA L

34887 STAPLS0174813816000001 05/15/201¢8 06/26/201% 57.40 0.00 Paid ¥
OFFICE SUPPLIES rgalloe 06/18/2019
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES 57.40

FRISCH LAURA L

34888 AMZN MKTP US*MN93560F0 AM 05/15/2019 06/26/2019 49.38 0.00 Paid Y
PAINT SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES 49_38

FRISCH LAURA L

34889 WM SUPERCENTER #1571 05/15/2019 06/26/2019 39.15 0.00 Paid Y
PROGRAM SUPPLIES rgalloe 06/18/2019
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING 39.15

FRISCH LAURA L

34890 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 703278 05/16/2019 06/26/2019 18.97 0.00 Paid Y
PAINT FOR SEED LIBRARY rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5880-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 18.97

FRISCH LAURA L

34891 AMAZON, COM*MN7Q33H61 AMZN 05/18/2019 06/26/2019 399.99 0.00 Paid Y
CARPET CLEANER rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES 399.99

FRISCH LAURA L

34892 FACEBK *QVBO4KAYS2 05/18/2019 06/26/2019 33.09 0.00 Paid Y
JUST DUCKY AD rgalle 06/18/2019
440-~58380-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 33.0¢%

FRISCH LAURA L

34893 WM SUPERCENTER #1571 05/20/2019 06/26/2019 12.97 0.00 Paid Y
SUMMER PROGRAM SUPPLIES rgalloc 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 12.97

FRISCH LAURA L

34894 THE HOME DEPOT #4921 05/20/2019 06/26/2019 13.66 0.00 Paid ¥
METASPACE PROGRAM SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-531400 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE 13.66

FRISCH LAURA L

34895 SPREADSHIRT.COM 05/20/2019 06/26/2019 15.45 0.00 Paid Y
SRP T-SHIRTS rgallo 06/18/2019

440-5880-580600

DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES

15.

45



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUEWONAGO Page: 21/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Descripticn Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 7940

FRISCH LAURA L

34896 SPREADSHIRT.COM 05/21/2018 06/26/2019 168.25 0.00 Paid T
SRP T-SHIRTS rgallo 06/18/2018
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 168.25

FRISCH LAURA L

34897 PICK N SAVE #38B4 05/23/2019 06/26/201%8 17.89 0.00 Paid Y
SEED LIBRARY OPENING PARTY rgallo 06/18/2018
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 17.99

FRISCH LAURA L

34898 HOMEDEPOT.COM 05/23/2018 06/26/201% 26.686 0.00 Paid Y
GRASS SEED rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 26.66

FRISCH LAURA L

34899 HOMEDEFQT . COM 05/27/2019 06/26/2018 1,078.00 0.00 Paid Y
CORDLESS BLOWER rgallo 06/18/2018%
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 1,078.00

FRISCH LAURA L

34900 AMAZON.COM*MNSHNSUS2 AMZIN 05/29/2018 06/26/2018 24,88 0.00 Paid Y
LAMINATING POUCHES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-531400 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE 24.98

FRISCH LAURA L

34901 THE HOME DEPOT #4821 05/29/2018 0e/26/2019 56.98 0.00 Paid Y
WEED N FEED rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 56.98

FRISCH LAURA L

34902 WAL-MART #1571 05/30/2019 06/26/2019 451.01 0.00 Paid Y
SUMMER READING PROGRAM PRIZES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 451.01

FRISCH LAURA L

34903 WM SUPERCENTER #1571 05/30/2019 06/28/2019 132.38 0.00 Paid Y
PROGRAM SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-531400 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE 132.38

FRISCH LAURA L

34904 AMZN MKTP US*MN1DJ7UPO 05/31/2013 06/26/2019 119.99 0.00 Paid Y
LAMINATOR rgallo 06/18/2018
440~5511-531400 METZA SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE 119.99



06/26/201% 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGQ Page: 22/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/20139

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT -
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FCR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distributicn

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 7940

FRISCH LAURA L

345905 ADOBE *ACRCPRO SUBS 06/01/2019 06/26/2019 15.75 0.00 Paid Y
ACROBAT rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-534000 DIGITAL MATERTALS 15.75

FRISCH LAURA L

34906 USPS PC 56571001492 0&/04/2019 06/26/2019 55.00 0.00 Paid Y
STAMPS- rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-531500 POSTAGE 55.00

FRISCH LAURA L

34907 T J MBXX #1321 06/04/2019 06/26/2019 16.82 0.00 Paid Y
SRP PRIZE "rgallo 06/18/201%
440-5890~580600 DONATED EUND EXPENDITURES 16.82 '

FRISCH LAURA L

34908 WM SUPERCENTER #1635 D6/04/201% 06/26/201% 26.38 0.00 Paid Y
SRP SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DCNATED FUND EXPENDITURES 26.38

FRISCH LAURZ L

34909 HCEBY LOBBY #560 06/04/2019 06/26/2019 19.99 0.00 Paid Y
SRP SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 19.9%

FRISCH LAURA L

34910 A.P. WHALEY SEED COMPA 06/05/2019 06/26/2019 (0.02) 0.00 Paid Y
SEED CREDIT rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5880-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES (0.02) :

FRISCH LAURA L

34511 TARGET 00025460 06/05/2019 06/26/2019 122.46 0.00 Paid Y
SRP PRIZE rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 122.46

FRISCH LAURA L

349512 A.P. WHALEY SEED CCMPA 06/05/2019 06/26/2019 19.02 0.00 Paid Y
SEEDS rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 19.02

FRISCH LAURA L

34913 BEST BUY 00006676 06/06/2019 06/26/2019 488.98 0.Q0 Paid Y
SRP PRIZES rgallo 06/18/201%

440-58580-580600

DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES

438.98



06/26/2018 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 23/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/201% ~ 06/30/2019

DE: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FCR BOARD
SCRTED BY CARDHCLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Descripticn Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 7940

FRISCH LAURA L

34914 AMZN MKTP US*ME73546352 AM 06/06/2019 06/26/2019 140.99 0.00 Paid Y
PROJECTCR BULB rgallo 06/18/201¢8
440-5511-~531100 SUPPLIES 140.89

FRISCH LAURA L

34915 SEED SAVERS EXCHANGE INC. 06/06/20189 0e/26/2018 16.35 0.00 Paid Y
SEEDS rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 16.35

FRISCH LAURA L

34916 MAILCHIMP *MONTHLY 06/08/2019 0e/26/2019 50.00 0.00 Paid Y
NEWSLETTER rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-534000 DIGITAL MATERIALS 50.00

FRISCH LAURA L

34917 PICK N SAVE #384 06/11/2019 06/26/2019 9,98 0.00 Paid Y
PROGRAM SUPPLIES rgalle 06/18/2019
440-5511-~533100 PROGRAMMING 9.98

FRISCH LAURA L

34918 STAPLS0175443059000001 06/12/2019 06/26/2019 48.00 0.00 pPaid Y
OFFICE SUPPLIES rgallo 06/18/20189
440~5511-531100Q SUPPLIES 48.00

FRISCH LAURA L

34919 TEAMSOFTWARE SCLUTIONS 06/12/2019 06/26/20189 125.00 0.00 Paid Y
BROWSER ANNUAL RENEWAL rgallo 06/18/20189
440-5511-522000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 125.00

FRISCH TLAURA L

34920 AMZN MKTP US*M69XEBVU2 AM 0e/13/201% 06/26/2018 30.55 0.00 Paid Y
UMBRELLA rgalloe 06/18/2019
440-5890-580600 DONATED FTUND EXPENDITURES 30.55

FRISCH TLAURA L

34921 WAL-MART #1571 06/13/2019 06/26/2019 37.26 0.00 Paid Y
CLEANING SUPPLIES rgallec 06/18/2019
440-5511~531100 SUPPLIES 37.2¢

FRISCH LAURA L

34922 THE HCME DEPQT #4921 06/13/2019 06/26/2018 25.37 0.00 Paid Y
METASPACE SUPPLIES rgalle 06/18/2019
440-5511-531400 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE 25.37




06/26/2018 10:33 AM

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 24/31
User: rgallc FOST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED FAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FCR BCOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GIL Distribution
PCard: 0002US BANK ~ Acct: 7940
FRISCH LAURA L
34923 STAPLS017551745%7000001 06/14/2019 06/26/2019 43.52 0.00 Paid Y
OFFICE SUPPLIES rgalle 06/18/2019
440-5511-531100 SUPPLIES 43.52
FRISCH LAURA L
34924 WALMART.COM 8009666546 06/15/2019 06/26/2019 55.02 0.00 Paid Y
POPCORN rgalio 06/18/2019
440-5511-533100 PROGRAMMING 55.02
FRISCH LAURA L
34925 AMZN MKTP US*M61ZHOMCO AM 06/17/2019 D6/26/201% 48.98 0.00 Paid Y
RCCKET LAUNCHER rgallo 06/18/2019
440-5511-533100 PROGREMMING 48 .98
Total PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 7940 4,111.71 0.00



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPCRT FPOR MUKWONAGO Page: 25/31

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06&/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURMALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTICONS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distributiocon

PCard: 000208 BANK - Acct: 8378

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

34973 STAPLS0174916575000003 05/18/2019 06/26/2019 32.99 0.00 Paid Y
CRY ERASE BOARD EQUIPMENT (MARKERS rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5211-531100 SUPPLIES 32.99

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

34974 CITY SUPPLY 05/21/201% 06/26/2019 64.77 0.00 Paid Y
SCREEN CLEANER WIPES FCR LIVESCAN rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5211-531100 SUPPLIES 64.77

SCEMIDT KEVIN B

34875 STAPLS0175115803000001 05/23/201% 06/26/201% 45.59 0.00 Paid Y
DUCT TAFE, PACKING TAPE & MASKING rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5211-531100 SUPPLIES 28.22
100-5213-5311C0 SUPPLIES 17.37

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

34976 STAPLS0174614545001001 06/05/201%9 06/26/2019 (85.13) 0.00 Paid Y
CREDIT FOR RETURNING ITEM rgalle 06/18/2019
100~5211-531100 SUPPLIES (85.19)

SCHEMIDT KEVIN B

34977 STAPLS01746€14545001003 06/05/2019 06/26/2019 (60.26) 0.00 Paid Y
CREDIT FOR RETURNED ITEM rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5211-531100 SUPPLIES {60.26)

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

34978 STAPLS0174614545001002 06/05/2019 06/26/2019 (412.67) 0.00 Paid Y
CREDIT FOR RETURNED ITEM rgallo 0e/18/2019
100-5211~-531100 SUPPLIES (412.67)

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

34379 STAPLS0175%424114000001 06/11/2019 06/26/2019 175.32 0.00 Paid Y
COPY PAPER, TOQILET PAPER & HAND PA rgallo 06/18/2019
100-5211~531100 SUPPLIES ©175.32

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

34980 STAPLS0174916575000002 06/12/2019 06/26/2019 14.09 0.00 Paid Y
ROACH BAIT TRAPS rgallo 06/18/201%
100-5211-539400 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 14.09

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

34381 STAPLS0175508710000001 06/14/2019 06/26/201% 171.62 0.00 Paid Y
HP 26X BLACK HIGH YIELD TONER FOR rgallo 06/18/2019

100~5211-531100 SUPPLIES

171.62




06/26/2018 10:33 BAM
User: rgallc
DB: Mukwonago

Inv Num Vendoer
Inv Ref# Description
GL Distribution

PCard: (0002US BANK - Acct: B378

Total PCard: 000203 BANK - Acct: 8378

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FCOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Date Due Date
Entered By

Inv Amt

Amt Due

(53.74)

0.

00

Page:

Status

26/31

Jrnlized
Post Date



06/26/201% 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019% - 06/30/201%

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Page: 27/31

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distributicn

PCard: 000208 BANK - Acct: 2625

PETERSON RANDY

34971 SPEEDTECH LIGHTS 05/16/2019 0e/26/201¢% 861.69 0.00 Paid Y
CAPITAL BUDGET - SQUADS & EQUIPMEN rgallo 06/18/2019
430-5700-571100 POLICE DEPT CAPITAL EQUIP 861.69

PETERSON RANDY

34972 BAC INDUSTRIES, INC. 06/13/20189 06/26/201% 43.00 0.00 Paid Y
CHAINSAW PARTS rgallo 06/18/2019
100~5324~539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 43.00

Total PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 9625 504.69 0.00



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 28/31
User: rgallo PCST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDCR CODE: MISCCC -~ CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTICONS FOR BOARD
SORTED BY CARDHOLDER
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distributicn
PCard: 0002US BANK - Acct: 2708
BITTNER RONALD
34879 WAL-MART #1571 05/24/2019 06/26/2019 12.88 0.00 Paid Y
CCOMPUTEER MCUSE FOR SHCOP CCMPUTER rgallo 06/18/2019
100~5323~531100 SUPPLIES 12.88
Total PCard: 0002US BANK - ARcct: 9708 12.88 0.00
# of Invoices: 153 # Due: 0 Totals: 16,099.68 0.00
# of Credit Memos: 8 # Due: 0 Totals: (849.80) 0.00
Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 15,249.88 0.00
——- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTICON —=-
100-5141-531100 SUPPLIES 71.88
100-5141-533500 TRATINING & TRAVEL 417.57
100-5141-539800 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION 458.44
100-5141-539%00 QOTHER 272.19
100-5142-531100 SUPPLIES 56.66
100-5142-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 11.25
100-5211-531100 SUPPLIES (85.20)
100-5211-539400 BLDG REPAIRS & MATINTENANCE 14.08
100-5211-5338500 REPAIRS & MARINTENANCE (85.28)
100-5212-531100 SUPPLIES 48 .44
100~5213-531100 SUPPLIES 598.16
100~5323-531100 SUPPLIES 12.88
100-5324-5349500 REPATRS & MAINTENANCE 43.00
100-5670-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 435.00
100-5670-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 53.01
150-5221-531100 SUPPLIES 16.28
150-5221-531300 FIRE PREVENTION MATERIALS 612.98
150-5222-531100 SUPPLIES 1.45
150-~-5231~531100 SUPPLIES 240.78
150-5232-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 17.23
150-~5700-572100 FIRE ADMINISTRATION 117.3¢6

340-5850-580602
430-5700-571100
440-5511-522000
440-5511-531100
440-5311-531400
440-5511-531500
440-5511-533000
440-5511-533100
440-5511-533500

POLICE DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 95.76
POLICE DEPT CAPITAL EQUIP 861.689
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 125.00
SUFPPLIES 955.47
META SFACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE 316.32
POSTAGE 55.00
THINGERY PURCHASES 956.19
PROGRAMMING 130.90

TRAINING & TRAVEL 658.73



06/26/2019 10:
User: rgalloc
DB: Mukwonago

Inv Num
Inv Ref#

33 AaM

Vendor
Description
GL Distributicn

440-5511-534000
440-5700~532800
440-3700-532900
440-5700-581100
440-5820-580600
£10-6210-662500
610-€452-665200
610-€920-622300
610-€920-623000
620-8010-826000
€20-8010-827000
620-8030-828000
620-8400-854100

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019
JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC - CHECE TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRENSACTICNS FOR EOARD

SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Date
Entered By

Due Date

DIGITAL MATERIALS

BOOKS

AV MATERIAL

EQUIPMENT (NON-CAPITALIZED)
DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES
MAINTENANCE-PUMPING
MAINTENANCE-SERVICES
QUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
OTHER CHEMICALS

OFERATION SUPELY/EXPENSE
TRANSPORTATION EXFPENSE
EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING EXPENSES

Inv Amt

204,
116.
1,254.
8682.
3,055.
£78.
8l2.
230.
.66
68.
751.
79.
120.

74
79
42
27
€6
25
01
00

21
02
74
00

Amt Due

Page:

Status

28/31

Jrnlized
Post Date



06/26/2019 10:33 AM

User: rgallo
DE: Mukwonago

Inv Num
Inv Ref#

wws TOTALS BY

-—-- TOTALS BY

--— TQOTALS BY

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO
POST DATES 06/01/2019 -~ 06/30/2019
JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: MISCCC — CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTICNS FOR EOARD

SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Vendor Inv Date Due Date
Description Entered By

GL Distribution

FUND ——-

100 - GENERAL FUND

150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND

340 - VILLAGE DESIGNATED FUND
430 - CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND
440 - LIBRARY FUND

610 - WATER UTILITY FUND

620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND

DEPT/ACTIVITY --—-

5141 - VILLAGE ADMINISTRATION/FIN
5142 - CLERK-TREASURER

5211 - POLICE ADMINISTRATION

5212 -~ POLICE PATROCL

5213 ~ CRIME INVESTIGATION

5221 - FIRE ADMINISTRATION

5222 - FIRE SUFPPRESSION

5231 - AMBULANCE

5232 -~ AMBULANCE TRAINING

5323 - GARAGE

5324 - MACEINERY & EQUIPMENT

5511 - LIBRARY SERVICES

5670 - ECONOMIC DEVELOEMENT

5700 - CAPITAL CUTLAY EXPENDITURE
5880 - USE OF DESIGNATED FUNDS
6210 - PUMPING MAINTENANCE

6452 - T&D-SERVICES MAINTENANCE
6920 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL E
8010 — WWIP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP
8030 - WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYST
8400 -~ ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL

PAYMENT CARD ACCQOUNT ---
0960
1051
1275
2365
2380
3861
4366
47486

Inv Amt

1,783.18
1,006.08
95.76
861.69
8,760.26
1,723.92
1,018.97

1,220.18
67.91
(156,39}
48.44
59.16
629.27
1.45
240.78
17.23
12.88
43.00
3,463.42
488.01
3,220.23
3,151.42
678.25
812.01
233.66
819.23
79.74
120.00

2,180.06
429.43
237.59

2,341.49

1,248.75

56.66
129.00
145.45

Amt Due

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Page:

Status

30/31

Jrnlized
Post Date



06/26/2019 10:33 AM INVOICE REGISTER REFORT FOR MUKWONAGO
User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/201% - 06/30/2019
DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDCR CODE: MISCCC - CHECK TYPE: EFT
CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date
Inv Ref# Description Entered By
GL Distribution
—m- TOTALS BY PAYMENT CARD ACCOUNT —-—-
5538
6347
6370
6639
7403
7940
8378
9625
9708

Inwv

100.
469,
987.
1,435.
441.
4,111.
{(53.
904,
12

Amt Amt Due

71
69
64
45
42
71
74)
69

.88

Page:

Status

31/31

Jrnlized
Post. Date



06/26/2019 10:34 AM INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 1/6

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 0&/30/201%

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: 0034 -~ CHECK TYEPE: EFT
WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

20190625

35123 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201% 07/03/2019 652.59 0.00 Paid Y
6819-119-729 Hall rgallo 06/25/201%
100-5160-522200 6819-119-729 Hall 652.59

201908625

35124 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201% 07/03/2019 65.47 0.00 Paid Y
6819-119-729 Hall Gas rgallo 06/25/201¢%
100-5160-522400 6819-11%9-729% Hall Gas 65.47

20190625

35125 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2018% 07/03/2019 .73 0.00 Paid Y
0437-358-622 Flashers rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5211-522200 0437-358-622 Flashers 9.73

20190625

35126 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2012 07/03/2019 44 .47 0.00 Paid Y
5000-725-767 PD Tower meter #05662 rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5211-522200 5000-725~767 PD Tower meter #05662 44 .47

20190625

35127 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2012 07/03/2019 16.47 0.00 Paid Y
8818-483-919 Tower Radioc Bldg rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5211-522200 8818-483-915 Tower Radio Bldg 19,47

20180625

35128 WE ENERGIES Qe/17/201¢ 07/03/201¢2 999.22 0.00 Paid Y
7410~051-8%0 Police rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5211~522200 7410~051-85%0 Police 695.22

20180625

35129 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 34.93 0.00 Paid Y
8011-380-768 Police Garage rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5211-522200 8011-380-768 Police Garage 34,93

20190625

35130 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/201¢% 24.45 0.00 Paid Y
7879%-450-073 Mukw Dam rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5254~522200 7879-450~073 Mukw Dam 24.45

20120625

35131 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 306.4%6 0.00 Paid Y
3883-949-966 DFW Elec rgallo 06/25/201%
100-~-5323-522200 3893-949-966 DPW Elec 306.46

20120625

35132 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 53.86 0.00 Paid Y
3608-115-165 DPW Gas rgallo 06/25/2019%

100-5323-~-522400

3608-115-165 DPW Gas

53.96



06/26/2012 10:34 BRM INVOICE REGISTER REPCRT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 2/6

User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EEFT
WE ENERGIES REPCRT FOR BCARD

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

20190625

35133 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 10,937.11 0.00 Paid Y
5001-021-384 Street Lights rgallo 06/25/201%
100-5342-522200 5001-021-384 Street Lights 10,937.11

201908625

35134 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 2,519.13 0.00 Paid Y
8808-380-714 Street Lights rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5342-522200 8808-380~714 Street Lights 2,519.13

20190825

35135 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 55.89 0.00 Paid Y
1438-746-449 Street Lights rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5342-522200 1438~746-449 Street Lights 55.89

20150625

35136 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/201% 16.53 0.00 Paid Y
0647-211-550 Schocl Crossing Light rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5342-522200 0647-211-550 School Crossing Lights 16.53

20150625

35137 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2018 114.36 0.00 Paid Y
0659-874-941 Museum rgallo 06/25/2019
100~5512-522200 0659-874-941 Museum 114.36

20150625

35138 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 103.66 0.00 Paid Y
2405-680-633 Andrews St. rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5521-522200 2405-680-633 Andrews St. 103.66

20130625

35139 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 118.22 0.00 Paid Y
8046-699-403 Field Park rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5521-522200 8046-699-403 Field Park 119.22

20190825

35140 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 32.38 0.00 Paid Y
8658~233~-953 Fld Prk Baseball Ligh rgalloc 06/25/2019
100~5521~522200 8658-233-953 Fld Prk Baseball Lights 32.38

201908625

35141 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 38.41 0.00 Paid Y
6837-391-587 Parks rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5521-522200 6837-391-587 Parks 38.41

20190825

35142 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 163.24 0.00 Paid Y
5864-823~491 Concession Building rgallo 06/25/20189
100-5521-522200 5864-823-491 Concession Building 163.24



06/26/2019 10:34 AM INVCICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO Page: 3/6

User: rgalle POST DARTES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT
WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

20190625

35143 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201¢% 07/03/2019 0.00 0.00 Paid Y
2054-702-968 Parks rgallo 06/25/2019
100~5521-522200 2054-702-968 Parks 0.00

20190625

35144 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/201¢% 16.25 0.00 Paid Y
3277-621-318 F. Park Sump Pump rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5521-522200 3277-621-318 F. Park Sump Pump 16.25

20190625

35145 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 121.44 0.00 Paid Y
1610-585-380 Parks rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5521-522200 1610-585-380 Parks 121.44

20150625

35146 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 17.33 0.00 Paid Y
3051-426-864 Miniwaukan Pavilion rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5521-522200 3051-426-864 Miniwaukan Pavilicn 17.33

20190625

35147 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 39.23 0.00 Paid Y
£881-040~700 Miniwauken Park rgallo 06/25/2019
100-5521-522200 6881-040~700 Miniwauken Park 35.23

20190625

35148 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 1,040.10 0.00 Paid Y
7698-426~664 Fire rgallo 06/25/2019
150-5221-522200 7638-426-664 Fire 1,040.10

20130625 ‘

35149 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2018 07/03/2019 2,278.01 0.00 Paid Y
9248-740-506 Library Elec rgallo 06/25/2019
440-5511-522200 9248-740-506 Library Elec 2,278.01

20190625

35150 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 436.40 0.00 Paid Y
4843-559-306 Library Gas rgalloc 06/25/201%
440-~5511-522400 4843~-559-~306 Library Gas 436.40

20190625

35151 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 1,043.91 0.00 Paid Y
9069-575-087 Well #3 Elec rgalleo 06/25/201¢%
610-6200-662200 90659-575-087 Well #3 Elec 1,043.91

20190625

35152 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 33.14 0.00 Paid Y
4400-457-029 Well #3 Gas rgalle 06/25/2019
610-6200~-662200 4400-457-029 Well #3 Gas 33.14



06/26/2019 10:34 &M INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUEKWONAGO Page: 4/6

User: rgallc POST DATES 06/01/2018 - 06/30/2019

DB: Mukwonago JOURNALTZED PAID

VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT
" WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt BAmt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

20190625

35153 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201% 07/03/2019 836.53 0.00 Paid Y
2409-366-321 Well #4 Elec rgallo 06/25/2019
610-6200-662200 2409-366-321 Well #4 Elec 836.53

20190625

35154 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2018 07/03/201% 45.07 0.00 Paid Y
0465-443-270 Well #4 Gas rgallo 06/25/2018
610~6200-662200 0465-443-270 Well #4 Gas 45.07

20190625

35155 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201% 07/03/2019 1,380.83 0.00 Paid Y
0801-288-732 Well #5 rgallo 06/25/2019
610-~6200~662200 0801-988-732 Well #5 1,380.83

20190625

35156 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201% 07/03/201% 755.89 0.00 Paid Y
4607-813-092 Well #6 rgallo 06/25/2018
610-6200-662200 4607-813-092 Well #6 755.82

20190625

35157 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201% 07/03/201% 1,332.06 0.00 Paid Y
3234-559-591 Well #7 rgallo 06/25/2019
610-6200-662200 3234-55%-591 Well #7 1,332.06

20190625

35158 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 470.08 0.00 Paid Y
9291-834-028 Greenwald rgallo 06/25/2019
610-6200-662200 9291-834-028 Greenwald 470.08

20190625

35159 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201% 07/03/2019 0.00 0.00 Paid Y
8016-691-068 Booster Station rgallo 06/25/2019
610-6200-662200 8016-691-668 Booster Station 0.00

20190625

35160 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201% 07/03/201% 3z.27 0.00 Paid Y
3068~-463-180 Tower rgallo 06/25/2019
610-6200~-662200 3068-463-180 Tower 3z2.27

20190625

35161 WE ENERGIES 0e/17/201% 07/03/2019 659.89 0.00 Paid Y
7843-678-578 Atkinson Pump rgallo 06/25/2018
620-8020-821000 7843-678-578 Atkinson Pump 659.89

20190625

35162 WE ENERGIES 06/17/201%9 07/03/2019 139.22 0.00 Paid Y

: 8§238-765-652 Fox River View rgallo 06/25/2019

620-8020-821000 8238-765~652 Fox River View 139.22
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User: rgallo POST DATES 06/01/201% - 06/30/201%

DB: Mukwenago JOURNALIZED PAID

VENDOR CQDE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT
WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD

Inv Num Vendoxr Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

20190625

35163 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 78.86 0.00 Paid Y
6478-966-911 1224 Riverton rgallo 06/25/201%
620-8020-821000 6476-966-911 1224 Riverton 78.86

20190625

35164 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 105.91 0.00 Paid Y
8051-462-203 1240 N. Rochester rgallo 06/25/201%
620-8020-821000 8051-462-203 1240 N. Rochester 105.91

20190625

35165 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 9,163.88 0.00 Paid Y
7282-806-809 Holz Elec rgallo 06/25/201%
620~-8010~821100 7282-806-809 Holz Elec 9,163.88

20120625

35166 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 32.¢68 0.00 Paid Y
2404~776-809 Helz Gas rgallo 06/25/201%
620-8010-821200 2404-776~809 Holz Gas 32.68

20190625

35167 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 15.69 0.00 Paid Y
9276~498-259 Digester Gas rgalle 06/25/201%
620-8010-821200 9276-498-259 Digester Gas 15.69

20120625

35168 WE ENERGIES 06/17/2019 07/03/2019 68.65 0.00 Paid Y
2008~500-143 rgalle 06/25/201%9

100-5342-522200

2008-500-143

68.

65



06/26/2019 10:34 AM
User: rgallo
DB: Mukwonago

Inv Num Vendor
Tnv Ref# Description
GL Distribution
# of Invoices: 46 4 Due:
# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due:

Net of Inveices and Credit Memos:

www TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTICN -——-—
100-5160-522200
100-5160-522400
100-5211-522200
100-5254-522200
100-5323-522200
100-5323-522400
100-5342-522200
100-5512-522200
100-5521-522200
150-5221-522200
440~5511-522200
440-5511-522400
610-6200-662200
620-8010-821100
620-8010-821200
620-8020-821000

—-—— TOTALS BY FUND --—-

100 - GENERAL FUND

150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE EUND
440 - LIBRARY FUND

€10 - WATER UTILITY FUND
€20 - SEWER UTILITY FUND

«—= TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ——-
5160 - VILLAGE HALL

5211 - POLICE ADMINISTRATION
5221 - FIRE ADMINISTRATION

5254 - DAMS

5323 - GARAGE .

5342 - STREET LIGHTING
5511 - LIBRARY SERVICES
5512 - MUSEUM

5521 - PARKS

6200 - PUMPING OPERATIONS

8010 - WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPCSAL/GP
8020 - LIFT STATIONS/PUMPING EQUI

INVOICE REGISTER REPCRT FOR MUKWCNAGO Page: 6/6
POST DATES 06/01/2019 - 06/30/201%
JOURNALIZED PAID
VENDOR CODE: 0034 -~ CHECK TYPE: EET
WE ENERGIES REPORT FOR BOARD
Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Entered By Post Date

0 Totals: 36,454.00 0.00

0 Totals: 0.00 0.00

36,454.00 0.00
ELECTRIC 652.59
GAS 65.47
ELECTRIC 1,107.82
ELECTRIC 24.45
ELECTRIC 306.46
GAS 53.96
ELECTRIC 13,5687.31
ELECTRIC 114.386
ELECTRIC 651.16
ELECTRIC 1,040.10
ELECTRIC 2,278.01
GAS 43640
FUEL OR POWER PURCHASED 5,929.78
WHTP ELECTRIC POWER 9,163.88
NAT GAS/ADMIN BLDG/HEAT FEXCH 48.37
PUMPING POWER & FUEL 983.88

16,573.58 0.00

1,040.10 .00

2,714.41 0.00

5,829.78 0.00

10,196.13 0.00

718.06 0.00

1,107.82 0.00

1,040.10 0.00

24 .45 0.00

360.42 0.00

13,597.31 .00

2,714.41 0.00

114.36 0.00

651.16 0.00

5,929.78 0.00

9,212.25 0.00

983.88 .00



555 East Wells Street, Suite 1510
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
P 414.298.9898 www.hsemuni.com

June 26, 2019

Mr. Fred Winchowky
President

Village of Mukwonago
440 River Crest Ct.
Mukwonago, WI 53149

Dear Mr. Winchowky and Village Board Members:

At the request of Administration and Finance, | have reviewed cash flow projections against the
remaining debt for TID #3.

Absent any additional development or increase in the tax rate, it appears that upon termination of
the District in 2026 with a final increment collected in 2027, there will be a negative TID #3
fund balance of approximately $1.1 million.

I have also reviewed with Quarles & Brady avenues that allow certain districts to extend the life
of the entity. | am sorry to report that due to the nature of an Industrial TID and the period
involving the creation date of TID #3, that it does not qualify for extension.

All this being said, there is still time to capture additional development and increase revenue to
cover this currently projected “shortfall.”

We are currently reviewing with legal counsel the availability of a donor-recipient TID scenario.
I would be happy to discuss this issue in greater detail.

Sincerely,

Jeffery. G. Belongia
Senior Vice President



Tax Receipts @

Long Term
Investments - Johnson

TREASURERS REPORT May-19 TOTAL Citizens Other ADM LGIP Bank & ADM
GENERAL VILLAGE
100-111xxx General Fund 2,636,083.25 1,302,458.38 300.00 302,905.36 1,030,419.51
100-111005/020/033 Checking/MRA/Accrued Sick 1,007,372.53 609,937.07 290,753.86 106,681.60
150-111000 Fire Department 247,166.50 247,166.50
200-110xxx Lynch & Chapman Blvd 8,567.26 8,326.55 240.71
210-111xxx Wisc Development - RLF 209,360.62 209,360.62
220-111xxx TID#3-General 1,332,258.12 141,722.97 829,067.64 361,467.51
240-111xxx TID#4-General 111,237.91 57,337.11 53,900.80
250-111xxx TID#5-General 3,514,935.84 70,033.20 3,444,902.64
300-111xxx Debt Service 1,886,005.38 535,521.70 96.03 1,350,387.65
320-111000 Fire Department Designated 207,510.09 102,962.69 104,547.40
340-111xxx Village Designated Funds 174,463.37 118,684.22 55,779.15
410-111000 Recycling 261,927.29 223,622.98 38,304.31
430-111000 Capital Equipment 447,510.59 42,922.65 404,587.94
440-111xxx Library 465,806.43 465,806.43 -
480-111xxx Capital Improvement Funds 3,145,081.12 55,808.50 3,086,859.93 2,412.69
500-111000 Stormwater District #1 44,761.40 44,761.40 -
600-111xxx Impact Fees 221,107.42 82,887.53 138,219.89 -
720-111xxX Taxroll 306,997.39 48,901.33 - - 258,096.06
810-111xxx Parkland Site 253,589.39 20,982.49 232,606.90
TOTAL 16,481,741.90 3,569,906.63 610,237.07 96.03 10,591,160.24 1,710,341.93
WATER UTILITY
610-111000 Cash 251,531.92 251,531.92
610-111200 Bonds & Unrestricted Cash 1,914,560.29 1,914,560.29
610-111400 Long Term Debt 61,666.31 61,666.31
610-111050 Current Year Debt Reserve 243,233.12 194,310.47 48,922.65
610-111060 Required Debt Reserve 614,529.98 - 174,116.43 440,413.55
610-111080 Impact Fee 627,532.53 214,186.26 413,346.27
610-111033 Accrued Sick Pay 4,217.06 4,217.06
TOTAL 3,717,271.21 660,028.65 - 2,550,945.64 506,296.92
SEWER UTILITY
620-111000 Cash 33,317.87 33,317.87
620-111200 Bonds & Unrestricted Cash 937,196.56 937,196.56
620-111030 Reserve Capacity Assessment 1,206,003.25 154,899.13 503,790.72 547,313.40
620-111060 Required Debt Reserve 722,193.50 - - 722,193.50
620-111050 Current Year Debt Reserve 245,312.99 199,033.95 46,279.04
620-111070 Equipment Replacement Fund 714,105.89 - - 714,105.89
620-111080 Impact Fee 552,561.68 79,417.38 473,144.30
620-111033 Accrued Sick Pay 4,204.53 4,204.53 -
TOTAL 4,414,896.27 466,668.33 - 1,964,615.15 1,983,612.79
[GRAND TOTAL 24,613,909.38 | 4,696,603.61 610,237.07 | 96.03 15,106,721.03 4,200,251.64

Prepared by Diana Doherty

Page 1 of 1

balance check

24,613,909.38




06/26/2019 01:59 PM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO Page: 1/18

PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019

2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 05/31/2019 BALANCE USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Function: Unclassified
Dept 4100 - TAXES
100-4100-411100 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX 2,604,077.00 2,233,379.78 370,697.22 85.76
100-4100-412100 ROOM TAX-VILLAGE PORTION 6,000.00 2,382.35 3,617.65 39.71
100-4100-413100 TAX - WATER UTILITY 368,000.00 153,335.00 214,665.00 41.67
100-4100-418100 PROPERTY TAX INTEREST 9,090.00 4,740.83 4,349.17 52.15
Total Dept 4100 - TAXES 2,987,167.00 2,393,837.96 593,329.04 80.14
Dept 4300 - INTERGOV T REVENUES
100-4300-434100 STATE SHARED REVENUES 209,893.00 0.00 209,893.00 0.00
100-4300-434500 PERSONAL PROPERTY AID 18,897.00 18,897.31 (0.31) 100.00
100-4300-434600 STATE COMPUTER AID 12,306.00 0.00 12,306.00 0.00
100-4300-434700 STATE FIRE DUES PROGRAM 34,653.00 0.00 34,653.00 0.00
100-4300-435200 STATE AID - POLICE TRAINING 0.00 (1,287.68) 1,287.68 100.00
100-4300-435300 STATE TRANSPORTATION AID 493,643.00 246,708.08 246,934.92 49.98
100-4300-435500 POLICE DEPARTMENT GRANTS 8,080.00 3,730.16 4,349.84 46.17
100-4300-436400 PILOT DNR TAX - STATE 1,313.00 1,292.61 20.39 98.45
Total Dept 4300 - INTERGOV T REVENUES 778,785.00 269,340.48 509,444.52 34.58
Dept 4410 - LICENSES
100-4410-441100 LIQUOR & MALT 16,500.00 12,505.00 3,995.00 75.79
100-4410-441200 CIGARETTE 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 100.00
100-4410-441300 BICYCLE 12.00 1.00 11.00 8.33
100-4410-441400 DOG & CAT 2,828.00 1,120.38 1,707.62 39.62
100-4410-441500 POOL TABLE 51.00 50.00 1.00 98.04
100-4410-441700 OPERATORS 8,200.00 6,168.00 2,032.00 75.22
100-4410-441900 ARCADE/VENDING/AMUSEMENT 2,800.00 2,960.00 (160.00) 105.71
100-4410-442000 WEIGHTS & MEASURES 560.00 500.00 60.00 89.29
Total Dept 4410 - LICENSES 32,351.00 24,704.38 7,646.62 76.36
Dept 4430 - PERMITS & FEES
100-4430-443100 BUILDING PERMITS 120,000.00 129,931.80 (9,931.80) 108.28
100-4430-443200 ELECTRICAL PERMITS 40,000.00 13,212.00 26,788.00 33.03
100-4430-443300 PLUMBING PERMITS 30,000.00 12,678.50 17,321.50 42.26
100-4430-443400 HVAC PERMITS 25,000.00 18,984.00 6,016.00 75.94
100-4430-443600 SELLERS PERMITS 1,100.00 570.00 530.00 51.82
100-4430-443700 FIRE INSPECTION FEES-VILLAGE 10,000.00 7,765.80 2,234.20 77.66
100-4430-443800 PARKING PERMITS 3,500.00 1,240.00 2,260.00 35.43
100-4430-443900 SUNDRY PERMITS 700.00 2,455.00 (1,755.00) 350.71
100-4430-444000 PLAN REVIEW FEES 30,000.00 13,486.24 16,513.76 44.95
100-4430-444400 ZONING REVIEW FEES 7,000.00 6,162.00 838.00 88.03
100-4430-444500 STATE BLDG PERMIT FEE 1,414.00 124.00 1,290.00 8.77
100-4430-444600 EROSION CONTROL FEE 12,000.00 11,341.00 659.00 94.51
100-4430-444700 OCCUPANCY PERMIT FEE 14,000.00 18,762.00 (4,762.00) 134.01
100-4430-444800 RIGHT OF WAY PERMITS 2,323.00 4,109.50 (1,786.50) 176.90
100-4430-444900 BOARD OF APPEALS 1,364.00 0.00 1,364.00 0.00
100-4430-445300 SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT 505.00 405.00 100.00 80.20
Total Dept 4430 - PERMITS & FEES 298,906.00 241,226.84 57,679.16 80.70
Dept 4500 - LAW & ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
100-4500-451100 ASSESSABLE COURT FINES 100,000.00 58,816.07 41,183.93 58.82
100-4500-451200 NON-ASSESSABLE COURT FINES 40,000.00 27,785.96 12,214.04 69.46
100-4500-451300 PARKING VIOLATIONS 16,000.00 10,965.80 5,034.20 68.54
Total Dept 4500 - LAW & ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS 156,000.00 97,567.83 58,432.17 62.54
Dept 4600 - PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES
100-4600-430200 RECORD MGMT ASSESSOR FEE 9,090.00 3,835.00 5,255.00 42.19
100-4600-430400 TREASURER S FEES 8,000.00 5,342.02 2,657.98 66.78
100-4600-430900 OTHER FEES 4,040.00 1,550.80 2,489.20 38.39
100-4600-431400 LICENSE PUBLICATION FEE 540.00 485.00 55.00 89.81
100-4600-473900 DPW SERVICES 0.00 1,980.75 (1,980.75) 100.00
Total Dept 4600 - PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 21,670.00 13,193.57 8,476.43 60.88

Dept 4620 - PUBLIC SAFETY
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User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019

2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 05/31/2019 BALANCE USED

\

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND

Revenues

100-4620-431000 PD - FINGERPRINTING & TOWING 6,500.00 1,910.00 4,590.00 29.38
100-4620-431500 POLICE DEPARTMENT COPIES 1,600.00 635.77 964.23 39.74
100-4620-431600 DOG LICENSE PENALTIES 40.00 35.00 5.00 87.50
Total Dept 4620 - PUBLIC SAFETY 8,140.00 2,580.77 5,559.23 31.70

Dept 4670 - LEISURE ACTIVITIES
100-4670-431300 CABLE TV FRANCHISE FEES 94,940.00 25,112.85 69,827.15 26.45

Total Dept 4670 - LEISURE ACTIVITIES 94,940.00 25,112.85 69,827.15 26.45

Dept 4700 - INTERGOV T CHARGES FOR SERVICE

100-4700-471500 MISC SERVICE REVENUE 6,000.00 1,844.34 4,155.66 30.74
100-4700-473400 POLICE SERVICE TO SCHOOL DISTR 141,400.00 29,878.97 111,521.03 21.13
100-4700-473500 DISPATCH SERVICE - POLICE 41,076.00 20,084.84 20,991.16 48.90
100-4700-473600 DISPATCH SERVICE - EMS 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
100-4700-473800 DAM MAINTENANCE - TOWN PORTION 5,050.00 0.00 5,050.00 0.00
100-4700-476100 POLICE REIMBURSEMENTS 2,000.00 466.80 1,533.20 23.34
Total Dept 4700 - INTERGOV T CHARGES FOR SERVICE 203,526.00 52,274.95 151,251.05 25.68

Dept 4800 - MISC REVENUE
100-4800-489900 MISC. REVENUES 4,000.00 3,599.01 400.99 89.98

Total Dept 4800 - MISC REVENUE 4,000.00 3,599.01 400.99 89.98

Dept 4810 - INTEREST REVENUE

100-4810-487100 INTEREST REVENUE 45,000.00 56,148.02 (11,148.02) 124.77
100-4810-487200 ACCUMULATED SICK PAY INTEREST 3,000.00 4,133.49 (1,133.49) 137.78
Total Dept 4810 - INTEREST REVENUE 48,000.00 60,281.51 (12,281.51) 125.59

Dept 4820 - COMMERCIAL REVENUE

100-4820-485000 PARK RENTAL 17,170.00 6,436.95 10,733.05 37.49
100-4820-485500 VILLAGE HALL RENTAL 1,515.00 395.00 1,120.00 26.07
Total Dept 4820 - COMMERCIAL REVENUE 18,685.00 6,831.95 11,853.05 36.56

Dept 4900 - OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

100-4900-493000 FUND BALANCE APPLIED 72,646.00 0.00 72,646.00 0.00
Total Dept 4900 - OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 72,646.00 0.00 72,646.00 0.00
Total - Function Unclassified 4,724,816.00 3,190,552.10 1,534,263.90 67.53
TOTAL REVENUES 4,724,816.00 3,190,552.10 1,534,263.90 67.53
Expenditures

Function: CLERK
Dept 5111 - VILLAGE BOARD

100-5111-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 32,400.00 13,707.76 18,692.24 42.31
100-5111-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,479.00 1,048.68 1,430.32 42.30
100-5111-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,000.00 11,581.21 3,418.79 77.21
100-5111-531100 SUPPLIES 300.00 20.00 280.00 6.67
100-5111-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 3,400.00 2,799.01 600.99 82.32
100-5111-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 1,000.00 320.00 680.00 32.00
100-5111-539900 OTHER 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
Total Dept 5111 - VILLAGE BOARD 54,829.00 29,476.66 25,352.34 53.76
Dept 5112 - HISTORIC PRESERVATION

100-5112-531100 SUPPLIES 300.00 153.73 146.27 51.24
100-5112-531500 POSTAGE 35.00 0.00 35.00 0.00
100-5112-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 65.00 0.00 65.00 0.00

Total Dept 5112 - HISTORIC PRESERVATION 400.00 153.73 246.27 38.43
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User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019

2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 05/31/2019 BALANCE USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 5142 - CLERK-TREASURER
100-5142-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 107,488.00 42,678.86 64,809.14 39.71
100-5142-511100 OVERTIME 1,255.00 1,276.96 (21.96) 101.75
100-5142-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 8,527.00 3,302.80 5,224.20 38.73
100-5142-515200 RETIREMENT 9,841.00 3,987.64 5,853.36 40.52
100-5142-515400 HEALTH 33,874.00 10,936.63 22,937.37 32.29
100-5142-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 1,843.00 227.66 1,615.34 12.35
100-5142-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12,000.00 5,165.47 6,834.53 43.05
100-5142-522500 TELEPHONE 3,600.00 1,226.55 2,373.45 34.07
100-5142-531100 SUPPLIES 5,000.00 1,203.63 3,796.37 24.07
100-5142-531200 PRINTING 4,000.00 752.02 3,247.98 18.80
100-5142-531500 POSTAGE 1,500.00 646.09 853.91 43.07
100-5142-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 800.00 215.00 585.00 26.88
100-5142-533200 MILEAGE 1,100.00 34.22 1,065.78 3.11
100-5142-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 4,200.00 957.02 3,242.98 22.79
100-5142-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
100-5142-539900 OTHER 5,100.00 2,374.21 2,725.79 46.55
Total Dept 5142 - CLERK-TREASURER 202,128.00 74,984.76 127,143.24 37.10
Dept 5144 - ELECTIONS
100-5144-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 16,000.00 3,099.09 12,900.91 19.37
100-5144-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,500.00 591.79 908.21 39.45
100-5144-531100 SUPPLIES 2,500.00 (1,030.40) 3,530.40 (41.22)
100-5144-531200 PRINTING 500.00 266.27 233.73 53.25
100-5144-531500 POSTAGE 400.00 151.07 248.93 37.77
100-5144-533200 MILEAGE 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
100-5144-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 900.00 0.00 900.00 0.00
Total Dept 5144 - ELECTIONS 22,800.00 3,077.82 19,722.18 13.50
Dept 5153 - ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY
100-5153-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 19,400.00 5,590.28 13,809.72 28.82
100-5153-522500 TELEPHONE 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
100-5153-531200 PRINTING 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
100-5153-531500 POSTAGE 0.00 1.30 (1.30) 100.00
100-5153-539900 OTHER 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Total Dept 5153 - ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY 19,850.00 5,591.58 14,258.42 28.17
Dept 5247 - BOARD OF APPEALS
100-5247-531100 SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
100-5247-531200 PRINTING 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-5247-531500 POSTAGE 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Total Dept 5247 - BOARD OF APPEALS 800.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
Dept 5431 - ANIMAL POUND
100-5431-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,700.00 2,690.00 10.00 99.63
100-5431-531100 SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Total Dept 5431 - ANIMAL POUND 2,800.00 2,690.00 110.00 96.07
Total - Function CLERK 303,607.00 115,974.55 187,632.45 38.20
Function: COURT
Dept 5120 - MUNICIPAL COURT
100-5120-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 31,401.00 12,123.74 19,277.26 38.61
100-5120-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,402.00 927.47 1,474.53 38.61
100-5120-522500 TELEPHONE 625.00 413.62 211.38 66.18
100-5120-522900 SOFTWARE SUPPORT/MAINTENANCE 6,401.00 5,829.00 572.00 91.06
100-5120-531100 SUPPLIES 650.00 178.54 471.46 27.47
100-5120-531500 POSTAGE 900.00 383.35 516.65 42.59
100-5120-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 1,000.00 700.00 300.00 70.00
100-5120-539900 OTHER 348.00 100.00 248.00 28.74
Total Dept 5120 - MUNICIPAL COURT 43,727.00 20,655.72 23,071.28 47.24
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PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019

2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 05/31/2019 BALANCE USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total - Function COURT 43,727.00 20,655.72 23,071.28 47.24
Function: MISC-CROSSFUNCTIONAL
Dept 5130 - VILLAGE ATTORNEY
100-5130-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 78,780.00 35,098.00 43,682.00 44 .55
Total Dept 5130 - VILLAGE ATTORNEY 78,780.00 35,098.00 43,682.00 44 .55
Dept 5151 - INDEPENDENT AUDITING
100-5151-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13,000.00 8,969.59 4,030.41 69.00
Total Dept 5151 - INDEPENDENT AUDITING 13,000.00 8,969.59 4,030.41 69.00
Dept 5154 - RISK & PROPERTY INSURANCE
100-5154-551000 STATE INSURANCE 11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 0.00
100-5154-551100 WORKMENS COMP INSURANCE 62,000.00 27,441.02 34,558.98 44.26
100-5154-551200 GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 36,000.00 14,464.68 21,535.32 40.18
100-5154-551300 UMBRELLA INSURANCE 2,500.00 (532.80) 3,032.80 (21.31)
100-5154-551400 AUTO INSURANCE 13,500.00 (652.65) 14,152.65 (4.83)
100-5154-551500 PUBLIC OFFICIALS INSURANCE 6,400.00 (265.75) 6,665.75 (4.15)
100-5154-551600 MONEY & SECURITY 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
100-5154-551700 BONDS-CLERK & JUDGE 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-5154-551800 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BOND 750.00 (157.63) 907.63 (21.02)
Total Dept 5154 - RISK & PROPERTY INSURANCE 132,800.00 40,296.87 92,503.13 30.34
Dept 5191 - UNCOLLECTED TAX
100-5191-560100 TAX PAID BY VILLAGE 0.00 5,797.27 (5,797.27) 100.00
Total Dept 5191 - UNCOLLECTED TAX 0.00 5,797.27 (5,797.27) 100.00
Dept 5335 - ENGINEERING
100-5335-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 50,000.00 17,665.66 32,334.34 35.33
Total Dept 5335 - ENGINEERING 50,000.00 17,665.66 32,334.34 35.33
Dept 5700 - CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES
100-5700-571100 POLICE DEPT CAPITAL EQUIP 0.00 3,909.82 (3,909.82) 100.00
Total Dept 5700 - CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES 0.00 3,909.82 (3,909.82) 100.00
Total - Function MISC-CROSSFUNCTIONAL 274,580.00 111,737.21 162,842.79 40.69
Function: ADMIN
Dept 5141 - VILLAGE ADMINISTRATION/FINANCE
100-5141-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 95,998.00 23,224.92 72,773.08 24.19
100-5141-511100 OVERTIME 1,129.00 0.00 1,129.00 0.00
100-5141-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 7,474.00 1,802.90 5,671.10 24.12
100-5141-515200 RETIREMENT 7,685.00 2,577.09 5,107.91 33.53
100-5141-515400 HEALTH 9,037.00 (945.09) 9,982.09 (10.46)
100-5141-515800 OPEB PAYOUT 32,000.00 0.00 32,000.00 0.00
100-5141-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 530.00 (336.18) 866.18 (63.43)
100-5141-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 28,840.00 10,153.04 18,686.96 35.20
100-5141-522500 TELEPHONE 3,100.00 1,065.94 2,034.06 34.39
100-5141-531100 SUPPLIES 5,406.00 1,283.02 4,122.98 23.73
100-5141-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 1,500.00 1,866.10 (366.10) 124.41
100-5141-533200 MILEAGE 500.00 66.35 433.65 13.27
100-5141-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 5,000.00 1,322.04 3,677.96 26.44
100-5141-539800 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION 3,000.00 1,267.51 1,732.49 42.25
100-5141-539900 OTHER 1,800.00 501.12 1,298.88 27.84
Total Dept 5141 - VILLAGE ADMINISTRATION/FINANCE 202,999.00 43,848.76 159,150.24 21.60
Dept 5670 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
100-5670-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 24,000.00 7,312.95 16,687.05 30.47
100-5670-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,836.00 579.44 1,256.56 31.56
100-5670-515200 RETIREMENT 590.00 259.78 330.22 44.03
100-5670-521500 DSPSC EXPENSES 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
100-5670-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 26,500.00 13,208.56 13,291.44 49.84




06/26/2019 01:59 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO Page: 5/18
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 05/31/2019

2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 05/31/2019 BALANCE USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-5670-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
Total Dept 5670 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 59,926.00 21,360.73 38,565.27 35.65
Total - Function ADMIN 262,925.00 65,209.49 197,715.51 24.80
Function: DPW
Dept 5160 - VILLAGE HALL
100-5160-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 6,324.00 3,570.42 2,753.58 56.46
100-5160-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 11,300.00 5,019.82 6,280.18 44 .42
100-5160-522100 WATER-SEWER 1,980.00 554.04 1,425.96 27.98
100-5160-522200 ELECTRIC 12,370.00 5,178.96 7,191.04 41.87
100-5160-522400 GAS 6,500.00 1,719.20 4,780.80 26.45
100-5160-531100 SUPPLIES 2,000.00 520.77 1,479.23 26.04
100-5160-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,600.00 233.06 1,366.94 14.57
100-5160-539900 OTHER 250.00 32.32 217.68 12.93
Total Dept 5160 - VILLAGE HALL 42,324.00 16,828.59 25,495.41 39.76
Dept 5220 - FIRE STATION (VILLAGE)
100-5220-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 1,303.00 439.52 863.48 33.73
100-5220-539400 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4,500.00 3,728.21 771.79 82.85
Total Dept 5220 - FIRE STATION (VILLAGE) 5,803.00 4,167.73 1,635.27 71.82
Dept 5254 - DAMS
100-5254-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 9,056.00 2,444.60 6,611.40 26.99
100-5254-522200 ELECTRIC 286.00 120.39 165.61 42.09
100-5254-522600 INSURANCE PREMIUMS 550.00 (1.98) 551.98 (0.36)
100-5254-531100 SUPPLIES 50.00 141.20 (91.20)  282.40
Total Dept 5254 - DAMS 9,942.00 2,704.21 7,237.79 27.20
Dept 5300 - DPW GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
100-5300-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 134,548.00 40,711.33 93,836.67 30.26
100-5300-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 33,992.00 11,446.60 22,545.40 33.67
100-5300-515200 RETIREMENT 36,798.00 13,580.92 23,217.08 36.91
100-5300-515400 HEALTH 102,037.00 40,068.16 61,968.84 39.27
100-5300-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 4,776.00 449.05 4,326.95 9.40
100-5300-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 500.00 180.00 320.00 36.00
100-5300-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 300.00 401.00 (101.00) 133.67
Total Dept 5300 - DPW GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 312,951.00 106,837.06 206,113.94 34.14
Dept 5323 - GARAGE
100-5323-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 12,149.00 4,137.74 8,011.26 34.06
100-5323-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 500.00 598.00 (98.00) 119.60
100-5323-522100 WATER-SEWER 3,200.00 969.69 2,230.31 30.30
100-5323-522200 ELECTRIC 8,160.00 2,662.48 5,497.52 32.63
100-5323-522400 GAS 7,650.00 3,498.04 4,151.96 45.73
100-5323-522500 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 2,132.56 367.44 85.30
100-5323-531100 SUPPLIES 10,000.00 8,632.94 1,367.06 86.33
100-5323-531500 POSTAGE 250.00 137.87 112.13 55.15
100-5323-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,000.00 784.04 2,215.96 26.13
100-5323-534800 SAFETY SUPPLIES 1,600.00 336.74 1,263.26 21.05
100-5323-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,500.00 368.61 2,131.39 14.74
Total Dept 5323 - GARAGE 51,509.00 24,258.71 27,250.29 47.10
Dept 5324 - MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
100-5324-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 46,031.00 15,813.83 30,217.17 34.35
100-5324-511100 OVERTIME 0.00 33.75 (33.75) 100.00
100-5324-535100 MOTOR FUEL & OIL 26,000.00 12,627.53 13,372.47 48.57
100-5324-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 24,000.00 6,442.65 17,557.35 26.84
Total Dept 5324 - MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 96,031.00 34,917.76 61,113.24 36.36
Dept 5341 - STREETS & ALLEYS
100-5341-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 9,465.00 3,835.42 5,629.58 40.52
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND

Expenditures
100-5341-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 5341 - STREETS & ALLEYS 14,465.00 3,835.42 10,629.58 26.52

Dept 5342 - STREET LIGHTING

100-5342-522200 ELECTRIC 159,600.00 68,213.36 91,386.64 42.74
100-5342-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
Total Dept 5342 - STREET LIGHTING 159,800.00 68,213.36 91,586.64 42.69

Dept 5343 - CURBS GUTTERS & SIDEWALKS

100-5343-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 550.00 83.23 466.77 15.13
100-5343-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 5343 - CURBS GUTTERS & SIDEWALKS 25,550.00 83.23 25,466.77 0.33

Dept 5344 - STORM SEWER

100-5344-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 6,757.00 7,003.89 (246.89) 103.65
100-5344-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 500.00 440.23 59.77 88.05
100-5344-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 5344 - STORM SEWER 14,257.00 7,444.12 6,812.88 52.21

Dept 5345 - STREET CLEANING

100-5345-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 6,915.00 1,524.88 5,390.12 22.05
100-5345-539000 STREET SWEEPING DISPOSAL 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00
100-5345-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,500.00 849.63 650.37 56.64
Total Dept 5345 - STREET CLEANING 16,915.00 2,374.51 14,540.49 14.04

Dept 5346 - BRIDGES & CULVERTS

100-5346-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 455.00 21.78 433.22 4.79
100-5346-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 5346 - BRIDGES & CULVERTS 5,455.00 21.78 5,433.22 0.40

Dept 5347 - SNOW & ICE CONTROL

100-5347-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 45,000.00 32,264.12 12,735.88 71.70
100-5347-511100 OVERTIME 17,083.00 7,213.78 9,869.22 42.23
100-5347-531100 SUPPLIES 55,000.00 40,774.61 14,225.39 74.14
Total Dept 5347 - SNOW & ICE CONTROL 117,083.00 80,252.51 36,830.49 68.54

Dept 5348 - STREET SIGNS & MARKINGS

100-5348-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 6,074.00 1,455.40 4,618.60 23.96
100-5348-531100 SUPPLIES 8,500.00 1,776.31 6,723.69 20.90
Total Dept 5348 - STREET SIGNS & MARKINGS 14,574.00 3,231.71 11,342.29 22.17

Dept 5362 - GARBAGE COLLECTION
100-5362-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 5,081.00 1,131.53 3,949.47 22.27

Total Dept 5362 - GARBAGE COLLECTION 5,081.00 1,131.53 3,949.47 22.27

Dept 5512 - MUSEUM

100-5512-522100 WATER-SEWER 700.00 96.70 603.30 13.81
100-5512-522200 ELECTRIC 3,600.00 1,516.12 2,083.88 42.11
100-5512-522500 TELEPHONE 1,400.00 1,407.93 (7.93) 100.57
100-5512-531100 SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-5512-582100 IMPROVEMENTS 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
Total Dept 5512 - MUSEUM 10,700.00 3,020.75 7,679.25 28.23

Dept 5521 - PARKS
100-5521-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 94,119.00 20,699.18 73,419.82 21.99
100-5521-511100 OVERTIME 7,321.00 1,171.04 6,149.96 16.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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100-5521-522100 WATER-SEWER 4,350.00 902.86 3,447.14 20.76
100-5521-522200 ELECTRIC 6,500.00 2,291.86 4,208.14 35.26
100-5521-531100 SUPPLIES 55,000.00 22,733.59 32,266.41 41.33
100-5521-539900 OTHER 500.00 9.09 490.91 1.82
Total Dept 5521 - PARKS 167,790.00 47,807.62 119,982.38 28.49
Dept 5522 - CELEBRATIONS
100-5522-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 4,842.00 931.89 3,910.11 19.25
100-5522-522200 ELECTRIC 1,540.00 1,615.11 (75.11) 104.88
100-5522-531100 SUPPLIES 300.00 12.97 287.03 4.32
100-5522-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
Total Dept 5522 - CELEBRATIONS 6,882.00 2,559.97 4,322.03 37.20
Dept 5611 - FORESTRY
100-5611-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 20,000.00 6,970.80 13,029.20 34.85
100-5611-511100 OVERTIME 0.00 45.90 (45.90) 100.00
100-5611-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 25,000.00 4,185.00 20,815.00 16.74
100-5611-531100 SUPPLIES 1,600.00 399.78 1,200.22 24.99
Total Dept 5611 - FORESTRY 46,600.00 11,601.48 34,998.52 24.90
Dept 5613 - WEED CONTROL
100-5613-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 1,227.00 0.00 1,227.00 0.00
100-5613-531100 SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-5613-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Total Dept 5613 - WEED CONTROL 1,427.00 0.00 1,427.00 0.00
Dept 5660 - STORMWATER MASTER PLAN
100-5660-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 1,595.65 8,404.35 15.96
100-5660-535200 STORMWATER COMPLIANCE EXPENSE 1,500.00 2,697.32 (1,197.32) 179.82
100-5660-535400 STORMWATER PLAN EXPENSE 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
Total Dept 5660 - STORMWATER MASTER PLAN 13,000.00 4,292.97 8,707.03 33.02
Total - Function DPW 1,138,139.00 425,585.02 712,553.98 37.39
Function: POLICE
Dept 5211 - POLICE ADMINISTRATION
100-5211-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 583,967.00 228,881.00 355,086.00 39.19
100-5211-511100 OVERTIME 9,594.00 412.50 9,181.50 4.30
100-5211-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 46,046.00 16,752.02 29,293.98 36.38
100-5211-515200 RETIREMENT 58,050.00 22,471.72 35,578.28 38.71
100-5211-515400 HEALTH 159,340.00 81,680.40 77,659.60 51.26
100-5211-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 6,660.00 578.56 6,081.44 8.69
100-5211-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 76,800.00 49,318.91 27,481.09 64.22
100-5211-522100 WATER-SEWER 2,000.00 554.04 1,445.96 27.70
100-5211-522200 ELECTRIC 19,500.00 8,716.88 10,783.12 44.70
100-5211-522500 TELEPHONE 16,400.00 6,449.73 9,950.27 39.33
100-5211-531100 SUPPLIES 6,200.00 2,179.60 4,020.40 35.15
100-5211-531200 PRINTING 400.00 79.25 320.75 19.81
100-5211-531500 POSTAGE 1,000.00 437.73 562.27 43.77
100-5211-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 850.00 1,488.00 (638.00) 175.06
100-5211-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,000.00 5,255.00 (2,255.00) 175.17
100-5211-534600 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 3,500.00 1,479.24 2,020.76 42.26
100-5211-534700 NEW UNIFORM ISSUE 750.00 312.95 437.05 41.73
100-5211-539400 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 8,394.75 11,605.25 41.97
100-5211-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7,000.00 (115.97) 7,115.97 (1.66)
100-5211-539900 OTHER 3,500.00 416.04 3,083.96 11.89
Total Dept 5211 - POLICE ADMINISTRATION 1,024,557.00 435,742.35 588,814.65 42.53
Dept 5212 - POLICE PATROL
100-5212-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 712,311.00 253,732.10 458,578.90 35.62
100-5212-511100 OVERTIME 24,509.00 6,047.98 18,461.02 24.68
100-5212-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 56,387.00 19,137.73 37,249.27 33.94
100-5212-515200 RETIREMENT 76,987.00 27,416.00 49,571.00 35.61
100-5212-515400 HEALTH 129,356.00 58,705.41 70,650.59 45.38
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100-5212-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 5,793.00 484.11 5,308.89 8.36
100-5212-516300 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 1,216.25 (1,216.25) 100.00
100-5212-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14,000.00 1,565.75 12,434.25 11.18
100-5212-531100 SUPPLIES 1,800.00 1,344.49 455.51 74.69
100-5212-531200 PRINTING 200.00 26.25 173.75 13.13
100-5212-534600 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 4,500.00 795.64 3,704.36 17.68
100-5212-534700 NEW UNIFORM ISSUE 2,500.00 1,895.79 604.21 75.83
100-5212-535100 MOTOR FUEL & OIL 28,000.00 7,270.65 20,729.35 25.97
100-5212-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9,500.00 4,940.34 4,559.66 52.00
100-5212-539900 OTHER 1,200.00 310.35 889.65 25.86
Total Dept 5212 - POLICE PATROL 1,067,043.00 384,888.84 682,154.16 36.07
Dept 5213 - CRIME INVESTIGATION
100-5213-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 153,052.00 60,787.54 92,264.46 39.72
100-5213-511100 OVERTIME 5,378.00 1,290.61 4,087.39 24.00
100-5213-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 12,120.00 4,589.35 7,530.65 37.87
100-5213-515200 RETIREMENT 16,984.00 6,654.81 10,329.19 39.18
100-5213-515400 HEALTH 33,874.00 16,538.64 17,335.36 48.82
100-5213-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 1,344.00 142.47 1,201.53 10.60
100-5213-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,700.00 562.08 1,137.92 33.06
100-5213-531100 SUPPLIES 2,300.00 626.19 1,673.81 27.23
100-5213-531200 PRINTING 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-5213-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 325.00 205.00 120.00 63.08
100-5213-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 1,300.00 235.68 1,064.32 18.13
100-5213-534600 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 1,100.00 22.00 1,078.00 2.00
100-5213-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 918.32 1,081.68 45.92
Total Dept 5213 - CRIME INVESTIGATION 231,577.00 92,572.69 139,004.31 39.97
Dept 5215 - POLICE TRAINING
100-5215-531100 SUPPLIES 3,500.00 1,869.21 1,630.79 53.41
100-5215-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,600.00 1,782.24 1,817.76 49.51
Total Dept 5215 - POLICE TRAINING 7,100.00 3,651.45 3,448.55 51.43
Dept 5235 - EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT
100-5235-531100 SUPPLIES 2,300.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00
100-5235-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Total Dept 5235 - EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT 2,350.00 0.00 2,350.00 0.00
Total - Function POLICE 2,332,627.00 916,855.33 1,415,771.67 39.31
Function: BLDGINSP
Dept 5241 - BUILDING INSPECTOR
100-5241-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 143,496.00 57,529.68 85,966.32 40.09
100-5241-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 11,241.00 4,269.96 6,971.04 37.99
100-5241-515200 RETIREMENT 12,777.00 5,119.18 7,657.82 40.07
100-5241-515400 HEALTH 35,758.00 13,261.47 22,496.53 37.09
100-5241-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 1,903.00 327.27 1,575.73 17.20
100-5241-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 2,536.00 7,464.00 25.36
100-5241-522500 TELEPHONE 2,000.00 902.03 1,097.97 45.10
100-5241-531100 SUPPLIES 2,750.00 157.56 2,592.44 5.73
100-5241-531200 PRINTING 1,000.00 90.53 909.47 9.05
100-5241-531500 POSTAGE 200.00 11.35 188.65 5.68
100-5241-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 700.00 330.80 369.20 47.26
100-5241-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 3,500.00 750.32 2,749.68 21.44
100-5241-535100 MOTOR FUEL & OIL 2,000.00 316.17 1,683.83 15.81
100-5241-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
100-5241-539900 OTHER 2,500.00 740.35 1,759.65 29.61
Total Dept 5241 - BUILDING INSPECTOR 231,025.00 86,342.67 144,682.33 37.37
Total - Function BLDGINSP 231,025.00 86,342.67 144,682.33 37.37
Function: PLAN-ZONE
Dept 5632 - PLANNING DEPARTMENT
100-5632-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 12,422.00 5,175.85 7,246.15 41.67
100-5632-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 967.00 402.90 564.10 41.66
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100-5632-515200 RETIREMENT 994.00 414.15 579.85 41.66
100-5632-515400 HEALTH 1,169.00 560.21 608.79 47.92
100-5632-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 69.00 28.75 40.25 41.67
100-5632-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 120,305.00 17,589.82 102,715.18 14.62
100-5632-531100 SUPPLIES 360.00 75.00 285.00 20.83
100-5632-531200 PRINTING 1,600.00 876.27 723.73 54.77
100-5632-531500 POSTAGE 300.00 51.15 248.85 17.05
100-5632-539900 OTHER 0.00 27.26 (27.26) 100.00
Total Dept 5632 - PLANNING DEPARTMENT 138,186.00 25,201.36 112,984.64 18.24
Total - Function PLAN-ZONE 138,186.00 25,201.36 112,984.64 18.24
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,724,816.00 1,767,561.35 2,957,254.65 37.41

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 4,724,816.00 3,190,552.10 1,534,263.90 67.53
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,724,816.00 1,767,561.35 2,957,254.65 37.41

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,422,990.75 (1,422,990.75) 100.00
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Fund 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND
Revenues

Function: Unclassified

Dept 4100 - TAXES

150-4100-411100 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX 218,484.00 118,714.09 99,769.91 54.34
Total Dept 4100 - TAXES 218,484.00 118,714.09 99,769.91 54.34
Dept 4300 - INTERGOV T REVENUES

150-4300-434200 STATE AID OR GRANT 0.00 1,716.63 (1,716.63) 100.00
150-4300-434400 EMS ACT102 GRANT 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 4300 - INTERGOV T REVENUES 6,000.00 1,716.63 4,283.37 28.61

Dept 4600 - PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES

150-4600-430400 TREASURER S FEES 4,000.00 9.00 3,991.00 0.23
150-4600-471600 PARAMEDIC RIDE-ALONG FEE 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
Total Dept 4600 - PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICES 4,050.00 9.00 4,041.00 0.22

Dept 4620 - PUBLIC SAFETY

150-4620-432000 FIRE DEPT CHARGES FOR SERVICES 3,000.00 1,050.00 1,950.00 35.00
150-4620-432500 AMBULANCE COUNTY COLLECTIONS 20,000.00 12,022.45 7,977.55 60.11
150-4620-473000 EBIX AMBULANCE REVENUE 536,175.00 354,671.53 181,503.47 66.15
150-4620-473700 EBIX FIRE REVENUE 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00
150-4620-474100 EBIX INTERFACILITY ALS& BLS 327,051.00 0.00 327,051.00 0.00
150-4620-474200 EBIX INTERFACILITYCRITICALCARE 88,620.00 0.00 88,620.00 0.00
Total Dept 4620 - PUBLIC SAFETY 985,346.00 367,743.98 617,602.02 37.32

Dept 4700 - INTERGOV T CHARGES FOR SERVICE
150-4700-473100 FIRE/AMBULANCE SERVICE TO TOWN 218,484.00 72,828.00 145,656.00 33.33

Total Dept 4700 - INTERGOV T CHARGES FOR SERVICE 218,484.00 72,828.00 145,656.00 33.33

Dept 4800 - MISC REVENUE
150-4800-489000 DONATIONS RECEIVED 0.00 210.00 (210.00) 100.00

Total Dept 4800 - MISC REVENUE 0.00 210.00 (210.00) 100.00

Dept 4810 - INTEREST REVENUE
150-4810-487100 INTEREST REVENUE 700.00 859.19 (159.19) 122.74

Total Dept 4810 - INTEREST REVENUE 700.00 859.19 (159.19) 122.74

Dept 4820 - COMMERCIAL REVENUE

150-4820-488000 SALE OF OWNED PROPERTY 0.00 9,650.00 (9,650.00) 100.00
Total Dept 4820 - COMMERCIAL REVENUE 0.00 9,650.00 (9,650.00) 100.00
Total - Function Unclassified 1,433,064.00 571,730.89 861,333.11 39.90
TOTAL REVENUES 1,433,064.00 571,730.89 861,333.11 39.90
Expenditures

Function: MISC-CROSSFUNCTIONAL
Dept 5700 - CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES

150-5700-571300 FIRE DEPT CAPITAL EQUIP 17,000.00 2,812.00 14,188.00 16.54
150-5700-571400 AMBULANCE CAPITAL EQUIP 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00
150-5700-572100 FIRE ADMINISTRATION 2,000.00 1,289.60 710.40 64.48
Total Dept 5700 - CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES 36,000.00 4,101.60 31,898.40 11.39

Dept 5880 - USE OF GRANTS/DONATIONS
150-5880-580600 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,066.85 (1,066.85) 100.00

Total Dept 5880 - USE OF GRANTS/DONATIONS 0.00 1,066.85 (1,066.85) 100.00
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Fund 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND
Expenditures
Dept 5900 - OTHER FINANCING USES
150-5900-592500 TRANSFER TO DESIGNATED FUNDS 32,546.00 0.00 32,546.00 0.00
Total Dept 5900 - OTHER FINANCING USES 32,546.00 0.00 32,546.00 0.00
Total - Function MISC-CROSSFUNCTIONAL 68,546.00 5,168.45 63,377.55 7.54
Function: ADMIN
Dept 5140 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL
150-5140-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 20,610.00 8,587.50 12,022.50 41.67
150-5140-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,605.00 668.75 936.25 41.67
150-5140-515200 RETIREMENT 1,650.00 687.50 962.50 41.67
150-5140-515400 HEALTH 1,940.00 1,147.12 792.88 59.13
150-5140-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 22.00 9.15 12.85 41.59
Total Dept 5140 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 25,827.00 11,100.02 14,726.98 42.98
Total - Function ADMIN 25,827.00 11,100.02 14,726.98 42.98
Function: FIRE
Dept 5221 - FIRE ADMINISTRATION
150-5221-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 461,092.00 170,843.42 290,248.58 37.05
150-5221-511100 OVERTIME 37,575.00 15,778.54 21,796.46 41.99
150-5221-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 38,148.00 13,778.86 24,369.14 36.12
150-5221-515200 RETIREMENT 53,457.00 20,005.91 33,451.09 37.42
150-5221-515400 HEALTH 109,873.00 34,241.39 75,631.61 31.16
150-5221-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 3,802.00 171.97 3,630.03 4.52
150-5221-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 40,726.00 10,217.69 30,508.31 25.09
150-5221-522100 WATER-SEWER 2,200.00 801.98 1,398.02 36.45
150-5221-522200 ELECTRIC 19,000.00 11,293.30 7,706.70 59.44
150-5221-522500 TELEPHONE 14,000.00 5,924.84 8,075.16 42.32
150-5221-522600 INSURANCE PREMIUMS 54,000.00 42,315.09 11,684.91 78.36
150-5221-531100 SUPPLIES 6,000.00 3,081.28 2,918.72 51.35
150-5221-531300 FIRE PREVENTION MATERIALS 2,750.00 0.00 2,750.00 0.00
150-5221-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 2,000.00 815.00 1,185.00 40.75
150-5221-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 7,000.00 1,284.21 5,715.79 18.35
150-5221-534600 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 3,500.00 756.68 2,743.32 21.62
150-5221-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 500.00 100.59 399.41 20.12
150-5221-539900 OTHER 0.00 183.15 (183.15) 100.00
Total Dept 5221 - FIRE ADMINISTRATION 855,623.00 331,593.90 524,029.10 38.75
Dept 5222 - FIRE SUPPRESSION
150-5222-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 15,000.00 5,803.17 9,196.83 38.69
150-5222-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,148.00 457.76 690.24 39.87
150-5222-515200 RETIREMENT 650.00 226.49 423.51 34.84
150-5222-531100 SUPPLIES 6,000.00 2,224.57 3,775.43 37.08
150-5222-534600 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 3,000.00 242.19 2,757.81 8.07
150-5222-535100 MOTOR FUEL & OIL 7,000.00 3,691.56 3,308.44 52.74
150-5222-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 35,000.00 2,799.11 32,200.89 8.00
Total Dept 5222 - FIRE SUPPRESSION 67,798.00 15,444.85 52,353.15 22.78
Dept 5223 - FIRE TRAINING
150-5223-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 37,000.00 12,186.83 24,813.17 32.94
150-5223-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,831.00 927.59 1,903.41 32.717
150-5223-515200 RETIREMENT 1,800.00 332.90 1,467.10 18.49
150-5223-531100 SUPPLIES 1,000.00 181.66 818.34 18.17
150-5223-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 2,000.00 303.80 1,696.20 15.19
Total Dept 5223 - FIRE TRAINING 44,631.00 13,932.78 30,698.22 31.22
Dept 5231 - AMBULANCE
150-5231-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 180,785.00 81,257.55 99,527.45 44.95
150-5231-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 13,830.00 6,200.07 7,629.93 44.83
150-5231-515200 RETIREMENT 8,000.00 1,235.20 6,764.80 15.44
150-5231-515400 HEALTH 1,000.00 449.01 550.99 44.90
150-5231-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 0.00 (6.62) 6.62 100.00
150-5231-521900 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 68,700.00 31,651.96 37,048.04 46.07
150-5231-531100 SUPPLIES 50,000.00 20,438.78 29,561.22 40.88
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o

Fund 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND

Expenditures

150-5231-531500 POSTAGE 600.00 103.19 496.81 17.20
150-5231-535100 MOTOR FUEL & OIL 12,000.00 3,601.77 8,398.23 30.01
150-5231-539500 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 15,000.00 795.59 14,204.41 5.30
Total Dept 5231 - AMBULANCE 349,915.00 145,726.50 204,188.50 41.65

Dept 5232 - AMBULANCE TRAINING

150-5232-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 15,000.00 2,766.85 12,233.15 18.45
150-5232-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,224.00 203.08 1,020.92 16.59
150-5232-515200 RETIREMENT 800.00 90.79 709.21 11.35
150-5232-531100 SUPPLIES 1,000.00 427.24 572.76 42.72
150-5232-532400 MEMBERSHIP DUES 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
150-5232-533500 TRAINING & TRAVEL 2,200.00 569.46 1,630.54 25.88
Total Dept 5232 - AMBULANCE TRAINING 20,724.00 4,057.42 16,666.58 19.58
Total - Function FIRE 1,338,691.00 510,755.45 827,935.55 38.15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,433,064.00 527,023.92 906,040.08 36.78

Fund 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,433,064.00 571,730.89 861,333.11 39.90
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,433,064.00 527,023.92 906,040.08 36.78

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 44,706.97 (44,706.97) 100.00
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Fund 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND
Revenues
Function: Unclassified
Dept 4010 - METERED SALES
610-4010-460000 UNMETERED BULK WATER SALES 10,000.00 222.36 9,777.64 2.22
610-4010-461100 METERED SALES-RESIDENTIAL 875,846.00 203,808.42 672,037.58 23.27
610-4010-461200 METERED SALES-COMMERCIAL 220,588.00 51,360.48 169,227.52 23.28
610-4010-461300 METERED SALES-INDUSTRIAL 91,338.00 20,666.01 70,671.99 22.63
610-4010-461400 METERED SALES - MULTI FAMILY 142,741.00 36,368.50 106,372.50 25.48
610-4010-462000 PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERV 47,380.00 15,258.00 32,122.00 32.20
610-4010-463000 HYDRANT RENTAL 485,751.00 122,783.46 362,967.54 25.28
610-4010-465000 METERED SALES-OTHER 42,541.00 9,064.54 33,476.46 21.31
610-4010-466000 OTHER WATER SALES 0.00 166.06 (166.06) 100.00
Total Dept 4010 - METERED SALES 1,916,185.00 459,697.83 1,456,487.17 23.99
Dept 4020 - OTHER OPERATING REVENUE
610-4020-470000 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 8,000.00 3,911.23 4,088.77 48.89
610-4020-471500 MISC SERVICE REVENUE 1,500.00 (136.32) 1,636.32 (9.09)
610-4020-472000 RENTAL INCOME 131,000.00 118,112.56 12,887.44 90.16
610-4020-474000 OTHER UTILITY REVENUES 2,000.00 307.70 1,692.30 15.39
Total Dept 4020 - OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 142,500.00 122,195.17 20,304.83 85.75
Dept 4420 - IMPACT FEES COLLECTED
610-4420-447500 WATER IMPACT FEES REC D 50,000.00 213,555.68 (163,555.68) 427.11
Total Dept 4420 - IMPACT FEES COLLECTED 50,000.00 213,555.68 (163,555.68) 427.11
Dept 4800 - MISC REVENUE
610-4800-489900 MISC. REVENUES 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Total Dept 4800 - MISC REVENUE 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Dept 4810 - INTEREST REVENUE
610-4810-487100 INTEREST REVENUE 17,000.00 27,975.98 (10,975.98) 164.56

610-4810-487200 ACCUMULATED SICK PAY INTEREST 100.00 46.71 53.29 46.71

610-4810-487300 CY DEBT RESERVE INTEREST 1,200.00 1,728.14 (528.14) 144.01
610-4810-487400 REQUIRED DEBT RESERVE INTEREST 4,000.00 6,737.92 (2,737.92) 168.45
Total Dept 4810 - INTEREST REVENUE 22,300.00 36,488.75 (14,188.75) 163.63
Total - Function Unclassified 2,131,085.00 831,937.43 1,299,147.57 39.04
TOTAL REVENUES 2,131,085.00 831,937.43 1,299,147.57 39.04
Expenditures

Function: MISC-CROSSFUNCTIONAL

Dept 5900 - OTHER FINANCING USES

610-5900-590500 TRANSFER TO FUND BALANCE 12,324.00 0.00 12,324.00 0.00
610-5900-592000 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 5900 - OTHER FINANCING USES 22,324.00 0.00 22,324.00 0.00
Total - Function MISC-CROSSFUNCTIONAL 22,324.00 0.00 22,324.00 0.00
Function: ADMIN

Dept 5140 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL

610-5140-582600 WATER IMPACT 200.00 105.41 94.59 52.71
Total Dept 5140 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 200.00 105.41 94.59 52.71
Dept 6902 - ACCOUNTING & COLLECTING LABOR

610-6902-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 55,452.00 23,105.00 32,347.00 41.67
610-6902-511100 OVERTIME 119.00 0.00 119.00 0.00
610-6902-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 4,251.00 1,771.25 2,479.75 41.67
610-6902-515200 RETIREMENT 5,167.00 2,152.90 3,014.10 41.67
610-6902-515400 HEALTH 6,662.00 3,325.12 3,336.88 49.91
610-6902-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 302.00 125.85 176.15 41.67
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Fund 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND

Expenditures
Total Dept 6902 - ACCOUNTING & COLLECTING LABOR 71,953.00 30,480.12 41,472.88 42.36
Total - Function ADMIN 72,153.00 30,585.53 41,567.47 42.39

Function: UTILITIES
Dept 6200 - PUMPING OPERATIONS

610-6200-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 14,004.00 6,697.26 7,306.74 47.82
610-6200-511100 OVERTIME 1,246.00 1,480.13 (234.13) 118.79
610-6200-662200 FUEL OR POWER PURCHASED 86,500.00 35,896.43 50,603.57 41.50
610-6200-662300 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-PUMPING 500.00 291.01 208.99 58.20
610-6200-662500 MAINTENANCE-PUMPING 2,000.00 3,806.60 (1,806.60) 190.33
Total Dept 6200 - PUMPING OPERATIONS 104,250.00 48,171.43 56,078.57 46.21

Dept 6210 - PUMPING MAINTENANCE

610-6210-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 6,931.00 4,235.65 2,695.35 61.11
610-6210-511100 OVERTIME 173.00 445.80 (272.80) 257.69
610-6210-662300 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-PUMPING 500.00 12,257.92 (11,757.92) 2,451.58
610-6210-662500 MAINTENANCE-PUMPING 230,000.00 14,040.39 215,959.61 6.10
Total Dept 6210 - PUMPING MAINTENANCE 237,604.00 30,979.76 206,624.24 13.04

Dept 6300 - WATER TREATMENT OPERATIONS

610-6300-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 13,513.00 6,419.96 7,093.04 47.51
610-6300-511100 OVERTIME 1,385.00 984.74 400.26 71.10
610-6300-663100 CHEMICALS 40,000.00 16,977.39 23,022.61 42.44
610-6300-663200 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-TREATMENT 13,500.00 3,862.37 9,637.63 28.61
Total Dept 6300 - WATER TREATMENT OPERATIONS 68,398.00 28,244.46 40,153.54 41.29

Dept 6310 - WATER TREATMENT MAINTENANCE

610-6310-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 5,222.00 3,933.03 1,288.97 75.32
610-6310-511100 OVERTIME 545.00 172.86 372.14 31.72
610-6310-663500 MAINTENANCE-WATER TREATMENT 1,500.00 720.24 779.76 48.02
Total Dept 6310 - WATER TREATMENT MAINTENANCE 7,267.00 4,826.13 2,440.87 66.41

Dept 6450 - T&D-DISTR RSRVR/STNDP MAINT

610-6450-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 1,478.00 396.64 1,081.36 26.84
610-6450-511100 OVERTIME 101.00 0.00 101.00 0.00
610-6450-664100 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-T&D 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
610-6450-665000 MAINT-DISTR RESERVOIR/PIPES 305,000.00 75,332.00 229,668.00 24.70
Total Dept 6450 - T&D-DISTR RSRVR/STNDP MAINT 307,079.00 75,728.64 231,350.36 24.66

Dept 6451 - T&D-MAINS MAINTENACE

610-6451-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 13,054.00 2,993.45 10,060.55 22.93
610-6451-511100 OVERTIME 925.00 1,555.26 (630.26) 168.14
610-6451-664100 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-T&D 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
610-6451-665100 MAINTENANCE-MAINS 32,000.00 13,327.39 18,672.61 41.65
Total Dept 6451 - T&D-MAINS MAINTENACE 46,979.00 17,876.10 29,102.90 38.05

Dept 6452 - T&D-SERVICES MAINTENANCE

610-6452-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 10,718.00 2,952.45 7,765.55 27.55
610-6452-511100 OVERTIME 447.00 75.96 371.04 16.99
610-6452-665200 MAINTENANCE-SERVICES 11,000.00 4,249.03 6,750.97 38.63
Total Dept 6452 - T&D-SERVICES MAINTENANCE 22,165.00 7,277.44 14,887.56 32.83

Dept 6453 - T&D-METERS MAINTENANCE

610-6453-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 8,027.00 1,294.99 6,732.01 16.13
610-6453-511100 OVERTIME 22.00 18.20 3.80 82.73
610-6453-664100 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-T&D 600.00 122.05 477.95 20.34
610-6453-665300 MAINTENANCE-METERS 13,000.00 600.00 12,400.00 4.62

Total Dept 6453 - T&D-METERS MAINTENANCE 21,649.00 2,035.24 19,613.76 9.40
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Fund 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 6454 - T&D-HYDRANTS MAINTENANCE
610-6454-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 16,960.00 6,192.18 10,767.82 36.51
610-6454-511100 OVERTIME 150.00 56.97 93.03 37.98
610-6454-665400 MAINTENANCE-HYDRANTS 5,000.00 1,709.33 3,290.67 34.19
Total Dept 6454 - T&D-HYDRANTS MAINTENANCE 22,110.00 7,958.48 14,151.52 35.99
Dept 6901 - METER READING LABOR
610-6901-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 1,856.00 1,475.01 380.99 79.47
610-6901-511100 OVERTIME 38.00 0.00 38.00 0.00
Total Dept 6901 - METER READING LABOR 1,894.00 1,475.01 418.99 77.88
Dept 6920 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP
610-6920-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 103,459.00 46,607.64 56,851.36 45.05
610-6920-511100 OVERTIME 27.00 86.82 (59.82) 321.56
610-6920-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 15,487.00 6,568.86 8,918.14 42.42
610-6920-515200 RETIREMENT 17,846.00 6,809.72 11,036.28 38.16
610-6920-515400 HEALTH 34,685.00 14,787.23 19,897.77 42.63
610-6920-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 1,524.00 184.15 1,339.85 12.08
610-6920-640800 TAXES - VILLAGE 360,000.00 153,335.00 206,665.00 42.59
610-6920-690300 SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 0.00 415.55 (415.55) 100.00
610-6920-692100 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 8,000.00 8,527.39 (527.39) 106.59
610-6920-692200 ADMIN EXPENSES TRANSFERRED 149,131.00 123,142.01 25,988.99 82.57
610-6920-692300 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED 60,000.00 62,960.98 (2,960.98) 104.93
610-6920-692400 PROPERTY INSURANCE 20,000.00 3,565.41 16,434.59 17.83
610-6920-692800 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE 2,000.00 125.00 1,875.00 6.25
610-6920-693000 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES 16,000.00 8,351.95 7,648.05 52.20
610-6920-693300 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 5,500.00 2,491.23 3,008.77 45.30
610-6920-693500 MAINTENANCE-GENERAL PLANT 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 6920 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP 799,659.00 437,958.94 361,700.06 54.77
Dept 6950 - YEAR END ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT
610-6950-890000 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00
610-6950-890100 CIAC DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 135,000.00 0.00 135,000.00 0.00
610-6950-890200 REGULATORY LIABILITY AMORTIZAT (22,490.00) 0.00 (22,490.00) 0.00
610-6950-891100 AMORTIZATION OF DEBT PREMIUM (17,097.00) 0.00 (17,097.00) 0.00
610-6950-891400 GAIN ON REFUNDING AMORTIZATION 2,141.00 0.00 2,141.00 0.00
Total Dept 6950 - YEAR END ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT 397,554.00 0.00 397,554.00 0.00
Total - Function UTILITIES 2,036,608.00 662,531.63 1,374,076.37 32.53
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,131,085.00 693,117.16 1,437,967.84 32.52
Fund 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 2,131,085.00 831,937.43 1,299,147.57 39.04
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,131,085.00 693,117.16 1,437,967.84 32.52
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 138,820.27 (138,820.27) 100.00
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2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 05/31/2019 BALANCE USED
Fund 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND
Revenues
Function: Unclassified
Dept 4010 - METERED SALES
620-4010-461100 METERED SALES-RESIDENTIAL 885,000.00 232,331.13 652,668.87 26.25
620-4010-461200 METERED SALES-COMMERCIAL 257,000.00 61,254.76 195,745.24 23.83
620-4010-461300 METERED SALES-INDUSTRIAL 92,600.00 22,377.08 70,222.92 24.17
620-4010-461400 METERED SALES - MULTI FAMILY 186,000.00 45,927.36 140,072.64 24.69
620-4010-465000 METERED SALES-OTHER 40,000.00 11,013.96 28,986.04 27.53
Total Dept 4010 - METERED SALES 1,460,600.00 372,904.29 1,087,695.71 25.53
Dept 4020 - OTHER OPERATING REVENUE
620-4020-443000 WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PERMIT 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
620-4020-467000 SEWER CONNECTION FEE 80,000.00 154,285.08 (74,285.08) 192.86
620-4020-468000 HOLDING TANK DISPOSAL CHARGE 200,000.00 61,133.00 138,867.00 30.57
620-4020-471000 PENALTIES 22,000.00 10,607.69 11,392.31 48.22
Total Dept 4020 - OTHER OPERATING REVENUE 302,700.00 226,025.77 76,674.23 74.67
Dept 4420 - IMPACT FEES COLLECTED
620-4420-447900 SEWER IMPACT FEES REC D 80,000.00 78,887.98 1,112.02 98.61
Total Dept 4420 - IMPACT FEES COLLECTED 80,000.00 78,887.98 1,112.02 98.61
Dept 4800 - MISC REVENUE
620-4800-489900 MISC. REVENUES 0.00 200.00 (200.00)  100.00
Total Dept 4800 - MISC REVENUE 0.00 200.00 (200.00)  100.00
Dept 4810 - INTEREST REVENUE
620-4810-487100 INTEREST REVENUE 25,000.00 18,438.22 6,561.78 73.75
620-4810-487200 ACCUMULATED SICK PAY INTEREST 25.00 42.69 (17.69) 170.76
620-4810-487300 CY DEBT RESERVE INTEREST 1,200.00 1,731.30 (531.30) 144.28
620-4810-487400 REQUIRED DEBT RESERVE INTEREST 7,500.00 8,106.93 (606.93) 108.09
620-4810-487500 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT INTEREST 2,300.00 2,947.64 (647.64) 128.16
620-4810-487600 SEWER CONNECTION FEE INTEREST 10,000.00 11,577.95 (1,577.95) 115.78
Total Dept 4810 - INTEREST REVENUE 46,025.00 42,844.73 3,180.27 93.09
Dept 4900 - OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
620-4900-492000 TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 4900 - OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Total - Function Unclassified 1,899,325.00 720,862.77 1,178,462.23 37.95
TOTAL REVENUES 1,899,325.00 720,862.77 1,178,462.23 37.95
Expenditures
Function: MISC-CROSSFUNCTIONAL
Dept 5900 - OTHER FINANCING USES
620-5900-590500 TRANSFER TO FUND BALANCE 1,684.00 0.00 1,684.00 0.00
Total Dept 5900 - OTHER FINANCING USES 1,684.00 0.00 1,684.00 0.00
Total - Function MISC-CROSSFUNCTIONAL 1,684.00 0.00 1,684.00 0.00
Function: ADMIN
Dept 5140 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL
620-5140-583000 SEWER IMPACT 120.00 52.93 67.07 44,11
Total Dept 5140 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 120.00 52.93 67.07 44,11
Dept 8300 - ACCOUNTING/COLLECTING
620-8300-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 55,452.00 23,105.00 32,347.00 41.67
620-8300-511100 OVERTIME 119.00 0.00 119.00 0.00
620-8300-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 4,251.00 1,771.25 2,479.75 41.67
620-8300-515200 RETIREMENT 5,167.00 2,152.90 3,014.10 41.67
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2019 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 05/31/2019 BALANCE USED
Fund 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND
Expenditures
620-8300-515400 HEALTH 6,662.00 3,325.12 3,336.88 49.91
620-8300-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 302.00 125.85 176.15 41.67
620-8300-840000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE-ACCTG 2,000.00 147.68 1,852.32 7.38
Total Dept 8300 - ACCOUNTING/COLLECTING 73,953.00 30,627.80 43,325.20 41.42
Total - Function ADMIN 74,073.00 30,680.73 43,392.27 41.42
Function: UTILITIES
Dept 8010 - WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP
620-8010-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 100,435.00 42,992.37 57,442.63 42.81
620-8010-511100 OVERTIME 4,936.00 2,181.46 2,754.54 44.19
620-8010-821100 WWTP ELECTRIC POWER 95,000.00 44,762.37 50,237.63 47.12
620-8010-821200 NAT GAS/ADMIN BLDG/HEAT EXCH 3,000.00 7,068.55 (4,068.55) 235.62
620-8010-821300 EMERGENCY GENERATOR-FUEL/MAINT 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
620-8010-824000 PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL CHEMICALS 50,000.00 19,558.93 30,441.07 39.12
620-8010-825000 SLUDGE CONDITIONING CHEMICAL 8,000.00 11,830.95 (3,830.95) 147.89
620-8010-825500 DRY SLUDGE HAULING 25,000.00 16,207.08 8,792.92 64.83
620-8010-826000 OTHER CHEMICALS 25,000.00 12,682.02 12,317.98 50.73
620-8010-827000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 40,000.00 23,084.93 16,915.07 57.71
620-8010-828000 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE 4,500.00 1,698.19 2,801.81 37.74
620-8010-832000 MAINTENANCE-LIFT STATIONS/PUMP 3,000.00 2,822.40 177.60 94.08
620-8010-833000 MAINT-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL PLANT 45,000.00 82,721.85 (37,721.85) 183.83
620-8010-834000 MAINT-GENERAL PLANT/STRUCTURES 17,000.00 3,635.00 13,365.00 21.38
620-8010-835000 MAINT-INTERCEPTOR SYSTEM 1,000.00 23.48 976.52 2.35
620-8010-855100 STATE FEES 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 8010 - WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP 431,871.00 271,269.58 160,601.42 62.81
Dept 8020 - LIFT STATIONS/PUMPING EQUIP
620-8020-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 2,605.00 1,434.75 1,170.25 55.08
620-8020-511100 OVERTIME 57.00 163.76 (106.76) 287.30
620-8020-821000 PUMPING POWER & FUEL 12,500.00 5,734.56 6,765.44 45.88
620-8020-827000 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE 500.00 1,336.44 (836.44) 267.29
620-8020-832000 MAINTENANCE-LIFT STATIONS/PUMP 5,000.00 13,529.89 (8,529.89) 270.60
Total Dept 8020 - LIFT STATIONS/PUMPING EQUIP 20,662.00 22,199.40 (1,537.40) 107.44
Dept 8030 - WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM
620-8030-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 15,109.00 1,458.52 13,650.48 9.65
620-8030-511100 OVERTIME 286.00 54.59 231.41 19.09
620-8030-531000 OUTSIDE SERVICES 45,000.00 2,048.02 42,951.98 4.55
620-8030-828000 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE 2,000.00 423.52 1,576.48 21.18
620-8030-831000 MAINT-COLLECTION SYSTEM 100,000.00 2,669.68 97,330.32 2.67
Total Dept 8030 - WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM 162,395.00 6,654.33 155,740.67 4.10
Dept 8100 - DPW
620-8100-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 3,167.00 0.00 3,167.00 0.00
Total Dept 8100 - DPW 3,167.00 0.00 3,167.00 0.00
Dept 8400 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL
620-8400-511000 SALARIES & WAGES 80,781.00 32,567.16 48,213.84 40.32
620-8400-511100 OVERTIME 388.00 564.34 (176.34) 145.45
620-8400-511200 SOCIAL SECURITY 15,487.00 6,024.70 9,462.30 38.90
620-8400-515200 RETIREMENT 17,846.00 7,230.33 10,615.67 40.52
620-8400-515400 HEALTH 34,685.00 19,678.56 15,006.44 56.74
620-8400-515900 OTHER FRINGE BENEFITS 1,524.00 87.87 1,436.13 5.77
620-8400-851000 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 8,000.00 6,962.52 1,037.48 87.03
620-8400-852000 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED 75,000.00 53,504.75 21,495.25 71.34
620-8400-853000 INSURANCE 27,000.00 7,160.09 19,839.91 26.52
620-8400-854100 EDUCATIONAL/TRAINING EXPENSES 4,000.00 1,358.86 2,641.14 33.97
620-8400-856000 MISC GENERAL EXPENSE 10,000.00 3,748.01 6,251.99 37.48
620-8400-859000 INTEREST PAYMENTS ON DEBT 219,619.00 130,546.78 89,072.22 59.44
Total Dept 8400 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 494,330.00 269,433.97 224,896.03 54.50
Dept 8900 - YEAR END ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT
620-8900-890000 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 670,000.00 0.00 670,000.00 0.00
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Fund 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND

Expenditures

620-8900-891100 AMORTIZATION OF DEBT PREMIUM (28,455.00) 0.00 (28,455.00) 0.00
620-8900-891300 LOSS ON REFUNDING AMORTIZATION 35,479.00 0.00 35,479.00 0.00
620-8900-891400 GAIN ON REFUNDING AMORTIZATION 11,119.00 0.00 11,119.00 0.00
620-8900-892200 METER READING TAX EQUIVALENT 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
620-8900-892300 SHARED METER EXPENSE 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00
620-8900-893000 ACCUMULATED SICK PAY 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 8900 - YEAR END ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT 711,143.00 0.00 711,143.00 0.00
Total - Function UTILITIES 1,823,568.00 569,557.28 1,254,010.72 31.23
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,899,325.00 600,238.01 1,299,086.99 31.60
Fund 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND:

TOTAL REVENUES 1,899,325.00 720,862.77 1,178,462.23 37.95
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,899,325.00 600,238.01 1,299,086.99 31.60
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 120,624.76 (120,624.76) 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 10,188,290.00 5,315,083.19 4,873,206.81 52.17
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 10,188,290.00 3,587,940.44 6,600,349.56 35.22

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 1,727,142.75 (1,727,142.75) 100.00
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